
EN: WICLOCK – USER MANUAL 

 
 

1. ON/OFF  

2. +VOL/NEXT  

3. MENU  

4. -VOL/PREVIOUS  

5. Micro USB Input  

6. Time Display  

7. Temperature Display  

8. Wireless Charging Pad  

9. Reset  

WHAT'S INCLUDED:  

1 x Wireless Charger Clock  

1 x USB to Micro-USB charging cable  

1 x Instruction Manual  

 

TECH SPECIFICATIONS:  

Input power: 5V/1.5A  

Wireless Output: 5V/1A 5W  

 

INSTRUCTIONS:  

1. Press the ON/OFF button. LED screen will display the Time and Temperature after warm up. 

Short press ON/OFF button to adjust the display brightness. There are 4 levels of brightness 

available.  

2. Press the MENU button to choose desired mode (Time/Date/A1/A2/A3). To choose a mode, 

long press the MENU button when the desired mode apprears on the screen.  

3. Press and hold the MENU button to enter the setting state, and to adjust the setting digit, 

press and hold the arrow buttons to advance or decrease the digit rapidly.  



PRODUCT FEATURES 

Time:  

1. Setting range:  

• Hour:1-12 hour or 0-23 hour  

• Minute: 00--59  

2. PM (evening) is indicated by an illuminated dot next to the time (left side).  

Date:  

1. Setting range:  

• Month: 1-12  

• Day: 1-31  

• Year: 2000-2099  

2. Setting detail: If idle for 15 seconds, the settings menu will changev to the chosen display 

mode:  

• Dp-1 Displays the Date for 15 seconds and then displays the Time  

• Dp-2: Displays the Date  

• Dp-3: Displays the Time  

Alarm:  

A. When Alarm is set, an indicator light will illuminate next to the time (right side).  

B. When Alarm sounds, press any button to silence. If Alarm is not silenced, it will turn off after 

60 seconds and reset for the next day.  

Temperature:  

A. At start up, the current temp is automatically detected and displayed. Default temp unit is 

0°C - 50 °C (32°F - 122°F). Temp will automatically update every 60 seconds.  

B. To switch to Fahrenheit/Celcium, press the down arrow button for 2 seconds.  

C. The temperature will always display except for Power-save mode (ON).  

Power-saving:  

Turn on/off the power-saving function by pressing the "DOWN"button. (ON with display oNSd and 

OFF shows --Sd). Press twice to switch Standby or Power saving status.  

External power-off protection:  

If power supply is inerrupted, clock function will keep time though the LED display will turn off and 

buttons will be unresponsive. Once powered is restored, the time will resume appropriately.  

 

SAFETY PRECAUTIONS:  

WARNING—When using this product, basic precautions should always be followed, including the 

following:  

1. Do not use on an aircraft or in a hospital.  

2. To reduce the risk of injury, close supervision is necessary when the product is used near 

children. 

3. Do not expose the device to any moisture.  



4. Do not use the device in excess of its output rating. Overloaded outputs above rating may 

result in a risk of fire or injury.  

5. Do not use the device if damaged or modified. Damaged or modified device may exhibit 

unpredictable behavior resulting in fire, explosion or risk of injury.  

6. Do not disassemble the device. Seek assistance from a qualified service person when service 

or repair is required. Incorrect reassembly may result in a risk of fire or injury.  

7. Do not expose the device to fire or excessive temperature. Exposure to extreme heat may 

cause explosion.  

8. Have servicing performed by a qualified repair person using only identical replacement parts 

to ensure that the safety of the product is maintained.  

9. This device is not a toy.  

10. Do not overcharge Phone. Unit may get hot with excessive use. Remove Phone when it is fully 

charged. Never charge for more than 7 hours at a time.  

 

WARNINGS 

KEEP OUT OF REACH OF CHILDREN 

Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void 

the user's authority to operate the equipment.  

MADE IN CHINA 

 

INSTRUCTIONS FOR RECYCLING AND DISPOSAL: 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

  

This label means that the product cannot be disposed of as other household waste throughout the EU. To 

prevent potential damage to the environment or human health from uncontrolled waste disposal. Recycle 

responsibly to promote the sustainable use of material resources. If you want to return a used device, use the 

drop-off and collection system, or contact the retailer from whom you bought the product. The retailer can 

accept the product for environmentally safe recycling. 

A declaration by the manufacturer that the product complies with the requirements of the applicable EU 

Directives. 

 



SI: WICLOCK - UPORABNIŠKI PRIROČNIK 

 
 

1. VKLOP/IZKLOP 

2. +VOL/NEXT 

3. MENU 

4. -VOL/PREVIOUS 

5. Vhod Micro USB 

6. Prikaz časa 

7. Prikaz temperature 

8. Podloga za brezžično polnjenje 

9. Ponastavitev 

 

KAJ JE VKLJUČENO:  

 

1 x brezžična polnilna ura 

1 x polnilni kabel USB do Micro-USB 

1 x priročnik z navodili 

  

TEHNIČNE SPECIFIKACIJE:  

Vhodna moč: 5 V/1,5 A 

Brezžični izhod: 5V/1A 5W 

 

NAVODILA:  

1. Pritisnite gumb za vklop/izklop. Na zaslonu LED se bosta po ogrevanju prikazala čas in temperatura. 

Kratko pritisnite gumb ON/OFF, da prilagodite svetlost zaslona. Na voljo so 4 stopnje svetlosti. 

2. Pritisnite gumb MENU, da izberete želeni način (Time/Date/A1/A2/A3). Če želite izbrati način, dolgo 

pritisnite gumb MENU, ko se na zaslonu prikaže želeni način. 

3. Pritisnite in držite gumb MENU, da vstopite v stanje nastavitve, in za nastavitev nastavitvene 

številke pritisnite in držite smerne gumbe, da hitro premaknete ali zmanjšate številko. 



ZNAČILNOSTI IZDELKA 

Čas:  

1.Območje nastavitve: 

-Ura: 1-12 ur ali 0-23 ur 

-Minuta: 00-59 

2.PM (večer) je označen s svetlečo piko ob času (na levi strani). 

 

Datum:  

 

1. Razpon nastavitev: 

- Mesec: 1-12 

- Dan: 1-31 

- Leto: 2000-2099 

 

2. Podatek o nastavitvi: Če je naprava 15 sekund v mirovanju, se meni z nastavitvami spremeni v 

izbrani način prikaza: 

- Dp-1 Prikaže datum za 15 sekund in nato prikaže čas 

- Dp-2: prikaže datum 

- Dp-3: prikaže čas 

 

Alarm:  

 

A. Ko je Alarm nastavljen, se ob času (na desni strani) prižge indikatorska lučka. 

B. Ko se Alarm oglasi, pritisnite katerikoli gumb, da ga utišate. Če Alarm ni utišan, se bo po 60 

sekundah izklopil in ponastavil za naslednji dan. 

 

Temperatura:  

 

A. Ob zagonu se samodejno zazna in prikaže trenutna temperatura. Privzeta enota temperature je 0 

°C - 50 °C (32 °F - 122 °F). Temperatura se samodejno posodobi vsakih 60 sekund. 

B. Če želite preklopiti na Fahrenheit/Celzija, pritisnite gumb s puščico navzdol za 2 sekundi. 

C. Temperatura bo vedno prikazana, razen v načinu varčevanja z energijo (ON). 

 

Varčevanje z energijo:  

 

Vklopite/izklopite funkcijo varčevanja z energijo tako, da pritisnete gumb "DOWN" (navzdol). (ON s 

prikazom oNSd in OFF s prikazom --Sd). Za preklop med stanjem pripravljenosti ali varčevanja z 

energijo dvakrat pritisnite gumb . 

 

Zaščita pred zunanjim izklopom:  

 

Če je napajanje prekinjeno, bo funkcija ure ohranjala čas, čeprav se bo LED-zaslon ugasnil in gumbi ne 

bodo odzivni. Ko bo napajanje ponovno vzpostavljeno, se bo čas ustrezno nadaljeval. 

 

 

 

 



VARNOSTNI UKREPI:  

 

Pri uporabi tega izdelka je treba vedno upoštevati osnovne varnostne ukrepe, vključno z naslednjimi: 

 

1. Ne uporabljajte na letalu ali v bolnišnici. 

2. Da bi zmanjšali tveganje poškodb, je potreben strog nadzor, kadar izdelek uporabljate v bližini 

otrok. 

3. Naprave ne izpostavljajte vlagi. 

4. Naprave ne uporabljajte v obsegu, ki presega njeno nazivno moč. Preobremenitev izhodov nad 

nazivno vrednostjo lahko povzroči nevarnost požara ali poškodb. 

5. Naprave ne uporabljajte, če je poškodovana ali spremenjena. Poškodovana ali spremenjena 

naprava lahko kaže nepredvidljivo obnašanje, kar lahko povzroči požar, eksplozijo ali nevarnost 

poškodb. 

6. Naprave ne razstavljajte. Če je potrebno servisiranje ali popravilo, poiščite pomoč pri 

usposobljenem serviserju. Nepravilno ponovno sestavljanje lahko povzroči nevarnost požara ali 

poškodb. 

7. Naprave ne izpostavljajte ognju ali previsoki temperaturi. Izpostavljenost izjemni vročini lahko 

povzroči eksplozijo. 

8. Da bi zagotovili varnost izdelka, naj servisne posege opravi usposobljena servisna oseba in pri tem 

uporabi le enake nadomestne dele. 

9. Ta naprava ni igrača. 

10. Telefona ne napolnite preveč. Naprava se lahko ob pretirani uporabi segreje. Telefon odstranite, 

ko je popolnoma napolnjen. Telefona nikoli ne polnite več kot 7 ur naenkrat. 

 

OPOZORILA 

HRANITE ZUNAJ DOSEGA OTROK 

Spremembe ali modifikacije, ki jih ni izrecno odobrila stranka, odgovorna za skladnost, lahko 

razveljavijo uporabnikova pooblastila za uporabo opreme. 

IZDELANO NA KITAJSKEM 

 

NAVODILA ZA RECIKLIRANJE IN ODLAGANJE: 

 

 

 

 
 

 

  

Ta oznaka pomeni, da izdelka ni dovoljeno odvreči med gospodinjske odpadke po vsej EU. Da bi preprečili 

potencialno škodo okolju ali človeškemu zdravju zaradi nekontroliranega odlaganja odpadkov. Reciklirajte 

odgovorno za spodbujanje trajnostne rabe materialnih virov. Če želite vrniti uporabljen izdelek, uporabite 

sistem za oddajo in zbiranje, ali pa stopite v stik z trgovcem, pri katerem ste izdelek kupili. Trgovina lahko 

sprejme izdelek za okolju prijazno recikliranje. 

Izjava proizvajalca, da izdelek izpolnjuje zahteve ustreznih direktiv EU. 

 



HR: WICLOCK - KORISNIČKI PRIRUČNIK 

 

1. UKLJUČENO/ISKLJUČENO 

2. +GLAS./SLJEDEĆE 

3. MENI 

4. -GLAS./PRETHODNO 

5. Mikro USB ulaz 

6. Prikaz vremena 

7. Prikaz temperature 

8. Bežični punjač 

9. Resetiranje 

 

ŠTO SADRŽAVA: 

 

1 x Bežični punjač sa satom 

1 x USB na Micro-USB kabel za punjenje 

1 x Uputstvo za upotrebu 

 

TEHNIČKE SPECIFIKACIJE: 

 

Ulazna snaga: 5V/1.5A 

Bežični izlaz: 5V/1A 5W 

 

UPUTE: 

1. Pritisnite tipku UKLJUČENO/ISKLJUČENO. LED zaslon će prikazati vrijeme i temperaturu nakon 

zagrijavanja. Kratko pritisnite tipku UKLJUČENO/ISKLJUČENO kako biste prilagodili svjetlinu 

zaslona. Dostupna su 4 nivoa svjetline. 

2. Pritisnite tipku MENI kako biste odabrali željeni način (Vrijeme/Datum/A1/A2/A3). Da biste 

odabrali način, dugo pritisnite tipku MENI kada željeni način bude prikazan na zaslonu. 

3. Pritisnite i držite tipku MENI kako biste ušli u način postavljanja, a zatim pritisnite i držite 

strelice za pomicanje kako biste brzo povećali ili smanjili postavljenu vrijednost. 



KARAKTERISTIKE PROIZVODA 

Vrijeme: 

Raspon postavljanja: 

• Sat: 1-12 sati ili 0-23 sata 

• Minuta: 00—59 

 

PM (popodne) označava se osvijetljenom točkom pored vremena (lijeva strana). 

 

Datum: 

 

Raspon postavljanja: 

• Mjesec: 1-12 

• Dan: 1-31 

• Godina: 2000-2099 

 

Detalji postavljanja: Ako je neaktivno 15 sekundi, izbornik postavki će se promijeniti u odabrani način 

prikaza: 

• Dp-1: Prikazuje datum 15 sekundi, a zatim prikazuje vrijeme 

• Dp-2: Prikazuje datum 

• Dp-3: Prikazuje vrijeme 

 

Alarm: 

 

A. Kada je alarm postavljen, svjetlosni indikator će se osvijetliti pored vremena (desna strana). 

B. Kada alarm zazvoni, pritisnite bilo koju tipku da ga utišate. Ako alarm nije utišan, isključit će se 

nakon 60 sekundi i resetirati za sljedeći dan. 

 

Temperatura: 

 

A. Pri pokretanju, trenutna temperatura automatski se detektira i prikazuje. Zadana jedinica 

temperature je 0°C - 50°C (32°F - 122°F). Temperatura će se automatski ažurirati svakih 60 sekundi. 

B. Da biste prešli na Fahrenheit/Celzij, pritisnite tipku strelice prema dolje 2 sekunde. 

C. Temperatura će se uvijek prikazivati osim u načinu štednje energije (UKLJUČENO). 

 

Štednja energije: 

Uključite/isključite funkciju štednje energije pritiskom tipke "DOWN" (UKLJUČENO s prikazom oNSd i 

ISKLJUČENO prikazuje --Sd). Pritisnite dva puta za prebacivanje između stanja Mirovanje ili štednje 

energije. 

Zaštita od vanjskog isključivanja napajanja: 

Ako je napajanje prekinuto, funkcija sata će održavati vrijeme iako će LED zaslon biti isključen, a tipke 

neće reagirati. Kada se napajanje ponovno uspostavi, vrijeme će se ispravno nastaviti. 

 

 



MJERE OPREZA: 

1. UPOZORENJE - Pri korištenju ovog proizvoda uvijek treba slijediti osnovne mjere opreza, 

uključujući sljedeće: 

2. Ne koristite na zrakoplovu ili u bolnici. 

3. Za smanjenje rizika od ozljeda, potrebno je blisko nadgledanje prilikom korištenja proizvoda u 

blizini djece. 

4. Ne izlažite uređaj vlazi. 

5. Ne koristite uređaj iznad njegove izlazne snage. Preopterećeni izlazi iznad ocjene mogu 

rezultirati rizikom od požara ili ozljeda. 

6. Ne koristite uređaj ako je oštećen ili modificiran. Oštećeni ili modificirani uređaj može 

pokazati nepredvidivo ponašanje koje rezultira požarom, eksplozijom ili rizikom od ozljeda. 

7. Ne rastavljajte uređaj. Potražite pomoć kvalificirane osobe za servisiranje ili popravak kada je 

potrebno. Pogrešno ponovno sastavljanje može rezultirati rizikom od požara ili ozljeda. 

8. Ne izlažite uređaj vatri ili pretjeranoj temperaturi. Izlaganje ekstremnoj vrućini može 

uzrokovati eksploziju. 

9. Servisiranje obavljajte kvalificirane osobe za popravak koristeći samo identične zamjenske 

dijelove kako bi se osigurala sigurnost proizvoda. 

10. Ovaj uređaj nije igračka. 

11. Ne preopterećujte telefon. Jedinica se može zagrijati pri pretjeranom korištenju. Uklonite 

telefon kada je potpuno napunjen. Nikada ne punite više od 7 sati zaredom. 

 

UPOZORENJA 

DRŽITE IZVAN DOHVATA DJECE 

Promjene ili modifikacije koje nisu izričito odobrene od strane odgovorne stranke za usklađenost 

mogu poništiti ovlast korisnika za rad opreme. 

NAPRAVLJENO U KINI 

 

UPUTE ZA RECIKLAŽU I ODLAGANJE: 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

  

Ova oznaka znači da se proizvod ne smije odbaciti kao ostatak kućanstva u cijeloj EU. Kako biste spriječili 

moguću štetu okolišu ili ljudskom zdravlju od nekontroliranog odlaganja otpada. Reciklirajte odgovorno kako 

biste potaknuli održivu uporabu materijalnih resursa. Ako želite vratiti korišteni uređaj, koristite sustav za 

predaju i prikupljanje, ili kontaktirajte prodavača od kojeg ste kupili proizvod. Prodavač može prihvatiti proizvod 

za ekološki sigurno recikliranje. 

Izjava proizvođača da proizvod zadovoljava zahtjeve odgovarajućih direktiva EU. 

 



IT: WICLOCK - MANUALE D'USO 

 

 

1. ON/OFF 

2. +VOL/NEXT 

3. MENU 

4. -VOL/PRECEDENTE 

5. Ingresso micro USB 

6. Visualizzazione dell'ora 

7. Visualizzazione della temperatura 

8. Pad di ricarica wireless 

9. Reset 

 

COSA È INCLUSO:  

1 x orologio caricabatterie senza fili 

1 cavo di ricarica da USB a Micro-USB 

1 x Manuale di istruzioni 

 

SPECIFICHE TECNICHE:  

Potenza in ingresso: 5V/1.5A 

Uscita wireless: 5V/1A 5W 

 

ISTRUZIONI:  

1.Premere il pulsante ON/OFF. Dopo il riscaldamento, lo schermo LED visualizzerà l'ora e la 

temperatura. Premere brevemente il pulsante ON/OFF per regolare la luminosità del display. Sono 

disponibili 4 livelli di luminosità. 

2.Premere il tasto MENU per scegliere la modalità desiderata (Ora/Data/A1/A2/A3). Per scegliere una 

modalità, premere a lungo il tasto MENU quando sullo schermo appare la modalità desiderata. 



3.Tenere premuto il pulsante MENU per accedere allo stato di impostazione e, per regolare la cifra di 

impostazione, tenere premuti i pulsanti freccia per far avanzare o diminuire rapidamente la cifra. 

CARATTERISTICHE DEL PRODOTTO 

Tempo:  

1. Campo di impostazione: 

-Ora: 1-12 ore o 0-23 ore 

-Minuti: 00—59 

 

2. PM (sera) è indicato da un punto illuminato accanto all'ora (lato sinistro). 

Data:  

1. Campo di impostazione: 

-Mese: 1-12 

-Giorno: 1-31 

-Anno: 2000-2099 

 

2. Dettaglio dell'impostazione: Se rimane inattivo per 15 secondi, il menu delle impostazioni passa 

alla modalità di visualizzazione scelta: 

-Dp-1: visualizza la data per 15 secondi e poi l'ora. 

-Dp-2: Visualizza la data 

-Dp-3: visualizza l'ora 

 

Allarme:  

A. Quando la sveglia è impostata, accanto all'ora si accende un indicatore luminoso (lato destro). 

B. Quando suona l'allarme, premere un pulsante qualsiasi per silenziarlo. Se l'allarme non viene 

tacitato, si spegne dopo 60 secondi e si resetta per il giorno successivo. 

Temperatura:  

A. All'avvio, la temperatura corrente viene rilevata e visualizzata automaticamente. L'unità di misura 

predefinita è 0°C - 50 °C (32°F - 122°F). La temperatura si aggiorna automaticamente ogni 60 secondi. 

B. Per passare a Fahrenheit/Celio, premere il pulsante freccia giù per 2 secondi. 

C. La temperatura viene sempre visualizzata, tranne che in modalità Risparmio energetico (ON). 

 

Risparmio energetico:  

Attivare/disattivare la funzione di risparmio energetico premendo il pulsante "GIÙ". (ON con display 

oNSd e OFF con display --Sd). Premere due volte per passare allo stato di Standby o Risparmio 

energetico. 

Protezione da spegnimento esterno:  

In caso di interruzione dell'alimentazione, la funzione orologio mantiene l'ora anche se il display a 

LED si spegne e i pulsanti non rispondono. Una volta ripristinata l'alimentazione, l'ora riprenderà in 

modo appropriato. 



PRECAUZIONI DI SICUREZZA:  

AVVERTENZA - Quando si utilizza questo prodotto, è necessario seguire sempre le precauzioni di base, 

tra cui le seguenti: 

1. Non utilizzare in aereo o in ospedale. 

2. Per ridurre il rischio di lesioni, è necessaria una stretta sorveglianza quando il prodotto viene 

utilizzato in prossimità di bambini. 

3. Non esporre il dispositivo all'umidità. 

4. Non utilizzare il dispositivo oltre la sua potenza nominale. Un sovraccarico delle uscite superiore al 

valore nominale può comportare il rischio di incendi o lesioni. 

5. Non utilizzare il dispositivo se danneggiato o modificato. Il dispositivo danneggiato o modificato 

può presentare un comportamento imprevedibile con conseguente rischio di incendio, esplosione o 

lesioni. 

6. Non smontare il dispositivo. In caso di manutenzione o riparazione, rivolgersi a un tecnico 

qualificato. Il rimontaggio non corretto può comportare il rischio di incendi o lesioni. 

7. Non esporre il dispositivo al fuoco o a temperature eccessive. L'esposizione a calore estremo può 

causare esplosioni. 

8. Far eseguire la manutenzione da un tecnico qualificato utilizzando solo parti di ricambio identiche 

per garantire la sicurezza del prodotto. 

9. Questo dispositivo non è un giocattolo. 

10. Non sovraccaricare il telefono. L'unità potrebbe surriscaldarsi con un uso eccessivo. Rimuovere il 

telefono quando è completamente carico. Non caricare mai per più di 7 ore alla volta. 

 

AVVERTENZE 

TENERE FUORI DALLA PORTATA DEI BAMBINI 

Cambiamenti o modifiche non espressamente approvati dalla parte responsabile della conformità 

possono invalidare l'autorizzazione dell'utente a utilizzare l'apparecchiatura. 

FATTO IN CINA 

 

ISTRUZIONI PER IL RICICLAGGIO E LO SMALTIMENTO: 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

  

Questa etichetta indica che il prodotto non può essere smaltito come altri rifiuti domestici in tutta l'Unione 

Europea. Per prevenire possibili danni all'ambiente o alla salute umana derivanti da uno smaltimento non 

controllato dei rifiuti. Ricicla responsabilmente per promuovere l'uso sostenibile delle risorse materiali. Se 

desideri restituire un dispositivo usato, utilizza il sistema di raccolta o contatta il rivenditore presso il quale hai 

acquistato il prodotto. Il rivenditore può accettare il prodotto per un riciclaggio ecologicamente sicuro. 

Una dichiarazione del produttore che attesta che il prodotto è conforme ai requisiti delle direttive dell'UE 

applicabili. 



DE/AT: WICLOCK - BENUTZERHANDBUCH 

 

 

1. EIN/AUS 

2. +VOL/NEXT 

3. MENÜ 

4. -VOL/PREVIOUS 

5. Micro USB Eingang 

6. Zeitanzeige 

7. Temperaturanzeige 

8. Drahtlose Ladestation 

9. Zurücksetzen 

 

IM LIEFERUMFANG ENTHALTEN:  

 

1 x Drahtloses Ladegerät Uhr 

1 x USB zu Micro-USB Ladekabel 

1 x Gebrauchsanweisung 

  

TECHNISCHE DATEN:  

 

Eingangsleistung: 5V/1.5A 

Kabelloser Ausgang: 5V/1A 5W 

  

ANLEITUNGEN:  

 

1. Drücken Sie die ON/OFF-Taste. Der LED-Bildschirm zeigt nach dem Aufwärmen die Zeit und die 

Temperatur an. Drücken Sie kurz die ON/OFF-Taste, um die Helligkeit des Displays einzustellen. Es 

sind 4 Helligkeitsstufen verfügbar. 

2. Drücken Sie die Taste MENU, um den gewünschten Modus zu wählen (Uhrzeit/Datum/A1/A2/A3). 

Um einen Modus auszuwählen, drücken Sie lange auf die MENU-Taste, wenn der gewünschte Modus 

auf dem Bildschirm angezeigt wird. 



3. Halten Sie die MENU-Taste gedrückt, um in den Einstellungsmodus zu gelangen, und halten Sie die 

Pfeiltasten gedrückt, um die Einstellziffer schnell zu erhöhen oder zu verringern. 

 

PRODUKTMERKMALE 

 

Zeit:  

 

1. Einstellbereich: 

-Stunde: 1-12 Stunde oder 0-23 Stunde 

-Minute: 00—59 

 

2. PM (Abend) wird durch einen leuchtenden Punkt neben der Uhrzeit angezeigt (linke Seite). 

 

Datum:  

 

1. Einstellbereich: 

-Monat: 1-12 

-Tag: 1-31 

-Jahr: 2000-2099 

 

2. Einstellung Detail: Wenn das Gerät 15 Sekunden lang nicht benutzt wird, wechselt das 

Einstellungsmenü zum gewählten Anzeigemodus: 

 

-Dp-1: Zeigt 15 Sekunden lang das Datum und dann die Uhrzeit an 

-Dp-2: Zeigt das Datum an 

-Dp-3: Zeigt die Uhrzeit an 

 

Alarm:  

 

A.Wenn der Alarm eingestellt ist, leuchtet eine Kontrollleuchte neben der Uhrzeit auf (rechts). 

B.Wenn der Alarm ertönt, drücken Sie eine beliebige Taste, um ihn abzustellen. Wenn der Alarm nicht 

stummgeschaltet wird, schaltet er sich nach 60 Sekunden aus und wird für den nächsten Tag 

zurückgesetzt. 

 

Temperatur:  

 

A.Beim Einschalten wird die aktuelle Temperatur automatisch erkannt und angezeigt. Die 

Standardeinheit für die Temperatur ist 0°C - 50 °C (32°F - 122°F). Die Temperatur wird automatisch 

alle 60 Sekunden aktualisiert. 

B.Um zu Fahrenheit/Celcium zu wechseln, drücken Sie die Pfeiltaste nach unten für 2 Sekunden. 

C.Die Temperatur wird immer angezeigt, außer im Energiesparmodus (ON). 

 

Energiesparen:  

 

Schalten Sie die Stromsparfunktion durch Drücken der "DOWN"-Taste ein/aus. (ON mit Anzeige oNSd 

und OFF zeigt --Sd). Drücken Sie zweimal, um zwischen Standby- und Energiesparmodus zu wechseln. 

Externer Ausschaltschutz:  

 



Wenn die Stromversorgung unterbrochen wird, bleibt die Uhrzeit erhalten, obwohl die LED-Anzeige 

ausgeschaltet wird und die Tasten nicht mehr reagieren. Sobald die Stromversorgung 

wiederhergestellt ist, wird die Zeit entsprechend fortgesetzt. 

 

SICHERHEITSVORKEHRUNGEN:  

 

WARNUNG - Bei der Verwendung dieses Produkts sollten immer grundlegende Vorsichtsmaßnahmen 

beachtet werden, einschließlich der folgenden: 

 

1. Nicht in einem Flugzeug oder in einem Krankenhaus verwenden. 

2. Um die Verletzungsgefahr zu verringern, muss das Produkt bei der Verwendung in der Nähe von 

Kindern genau beaufsichtigt werden. 

3. Setzen Sie das Gerät nicht der Feuchtigkeit aus. 

4. Verwenden Sie das Gerät nicht über seine Nennleistung hinaus. Bei Überschreitung der 

Nennleistung besteht Brand- und Verletzungsgefahr. 

5. Verwenden Sie das Gerät nicht, wenn es beschädigt oder modifiziert ist. Ein beschädigtes oder 

modifiziertes Gerät kann ein unvorhersehbares Verhalten zeigen, was zu Feuer, Explosion oder 

Verletzungsgefahr führen kann. 

6. Bauen Sie das Gerät nicht auseinander. Wenden Sie sich an einen qualifizierten Servicetechniker, 

wenn eine Wartung oder Reparatur erforderlich ist. Ein unsachgemäßer Zusammenbau kann zu 

Brand- oder Verletzungsgefahr führen. 

7. Setzen Sie das Gerät keinem Feuer oder übermäßigen Temperaturen aus. Extreme Hitzeeinwirkung 

kann zu einer Explosion führen. 

8. Lassen Sie Wartungsarbeiten von einem qualifizierten Reparateur durchführen, der nur identische 

Ersatzteile verwendet, um sicherzustellen, dass die Sicherheit des Produkts erhalten bleibt. 

9. Dieses Gerät ist kein Spielzeug. 

10. Überladen Sie das Telefon nicht. Das Gerät kann bei übermäßigem Gebrauch heiß werden. 

Entfernen Sie das Telefon, wenn es vollständig aufgeladen ist. Laden Sie es nie länger als 7 Stunden 

am Stück auf. 

 

WARNUNGEN 

AUSSERHALB DER REICHWEITE VON KINDERN AUFBEWAHREN 

Änderungen oder Modifikationen, die nicht ausdrücklich von der für die Einhaltung der Vorschriften 

verantwortlichen Partei genehmigt wurden, können dazu führen, dass der Benutzer die Berechtigung 

zum Betrieb des Geräts verliert. 

HERGESTELLT IN CHINA 

 

ANLEITUNGEN ZUR RECYCLING UND ENTSORGUNG: 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

Dieses Label bedeutet, dass das Produkt nicht wie üblicher Haushaltsmüll in der gesamten EU entsorgt werden 

darf. Um mögliche Schäden an der Umwelt oder der menschlichen Gesundheit durch unkontrollierte 

Abfallentsorgung zu verhindern. Recyceln Sie verantwortungsbewusst, um die nachhaltige Nutzung von 

Materialressourcen zu fördern. Wenn Sie ein gebrauchtes Gerät zurückgeben möchten, verwenden Sie das 

Abgabesystem oder wenden Sie sich an den Händler, bei dem Sie das Produkt gekauft haben. Der Händler kann 

das Produkt umweltfreundlich recyceln. 

Eine Erklärung des Herstellers, dass das Produkt den Anforderungen der geltenden EU-Richtlinien entspricht. 

 



ES: WICLOCK - MANUAL DEL USUARIO 

 

1. ON/OFF 

2. +VOL/NEXT 

3. MENU 

4. -VOL/PREVIOUS 

5. Entrada Micro USB 

6. Visualización de la hora 

7. Pantalla de temperatura 

8. Almohadilla de carga inalámbrica 

9. Reiniciar 

 

QUE INCLUYE  

 

1 x Reloj cargador inalámbrico 

1 x Cable de carga de USB a Micro-USB 

1 x Manual de instrucciones 

  

ESPECIFICACIONES TECNICAS:  

 

Potencia de entrada: 5V/1.5A 

Salida inalámbrica: 5V/1A 5W 

  

INSTRUCCIONES:  

 

1. Pulse el botón ON/OFF. La pantalla LED mostrará la Hora y la Temperatura después del 

calentamiento. Pulse brevemente el botón ON/OFF para ajustar el brillo de la pantalla. Hay 4 niveles 

de brillo disponibles. 

2. Pulse el botón MENU para elegir el modo deseado (Hora/Fecha/A1/A2/A3). Para elegir un modo, 

mantenga pulsado el botón MENU cuando el modo deseado aparezca en la pantalla. 

3. Pulse y mantenga pulsado el botón MENU para entrar en el estado de ajuste, y para ajustar el 

dígito de ajuste, pulse y mantenga pulsados los botones de flecha para avanzar o disminuir el dígito 

rápidamente. 



CARACTERÍSTICAS DEL PRODUCTO 

 

Hora:  

1. Rango de ajuste: 

-Hora:1-12 hora o 0-23 hora 

-Minuto: 00—59 

 

2. PM (tarde) se indica mediante un punto iluminado junto a la hora (lado izquierdo). 

 

Fecha  

 

1. Rango de ajuste: 

-Mes: 1-12 

-Día: 1-31 

-Año: 2000-2099 

 

2. Detalle de los ajustes: Si está inactivo durante 15 segundos, el menú de ajustes cambiaráv al modo 

de visualización elegido: 

-Dp-1: muestra la fecha durante 15 segundos y, a continuación, la hora. 

-Dp-2: Muestra la Fecha 

-Dp-3: Muestra la hora 

 

Alarma:  

 

A. Cuando la Alarma está ajustada, una luz indicadora se iluminará junto a la hora (lado derecho). 

B. Cuando suene la Alarma, pulse cualquier botón para silenciarla. Si la Alarma no se silencia, se 

apagará después de 60 segundos y se reiniciará para el día siguiente. 

 

Temperatura:  

 

A. Al encenderse, la temperatura actual se detecta automáticamente y se muestra. La unidad de 

temperatura por defecto es 0°C - 50 °C (32°F - 122°F). La temperatura se actualiza automáticamente 

cada 60 segundos. 

B. Para cambiar a Fahrenheit/Celcio, pulse el botón de flecha abajo durante 2 segundos. 

C. La temperatura se mostrará siempre excepto en el modo de ahorro de energía (ON). 

 

Ahorro de energía:  

 

Active/desactive la función de ahorro de energía pulsando el botón "DOWN". (ON con el display en 

ONSd y OFF con el display en --Sd). Pulse dos veces para cambiar el estado de Standby o Ahorro de 

energía. 

 

Protección de apagado externo:  

 

Si se interrumpe el suministro eléctrico, la función de reloj mantendrá la hora aunque la pantalla LED 

se apagará y los botones no responderán. Una vez restablecida la alimentación, la hora se reanudará 

correctamente. 

 



PRECAUCIONES DE SEGURIDAD:  

 

ADVERTENCIA-Al utilizar este producto, deben seguirse siempre las precauciones básicas, incluyendo 

las siguientes: 

 

1. No lo utilice en un avión ni en un hospital. 

2. Para reducir el riesgo de lesiones, es necesaria una estrecha supervisión cuando el producto se 

utilice cerca de niños. 

3. No exponga el aparato a la humedad. 

4. No utilice el aparato por encima de su potencia nominal. La sobrecarga de las salidas por encima 

del valor nominal puede provocar riesgo de incendio o lesiones. 

5. No utilice el dispositivo si está dañado o modificado. Un dispositivo dañado o modificado puede 

mostrar un comportamiento impredecible con riesgo de incendio, explosión o lesiones. 

6. No desmonte el aparato. Solicite la asistencia de un técnico cualificado cuando sea necesario 

realizar tareas de mantenimiento o reparación. Un montaje incorrecto puede provocar riesgo de 

incendio o lesiones. 

7. No exponga el aparato al fuego ni a temperaturas excesivas. La exposición a calor extremo puede 

provocar una explosión. 

8. Encargue el mantenimiento a un técnico cualificado que utilice únicamente piezas de repuesto 

idénticas para garantizar la seguridad del producto. 

9. Este aparato no es un juguete. 

10. No sobrecargue el teléfono. La unidad puede calentarse con un uso excesivo. Retire el teléfono 

cuando esté completamente cargado. No lo cargue nunca durante más de 7 horas seguidas. 

 

ADVERTENCIAS 

MANTÉNGALO FUERA DEL ALCANCE DE LOS NIÑOS 

Los cambios o modificaciones no aprobados expresamente por la parte responsable del 

cumplimiento podrían anular la autoridad del usuario para utilizar el equipo. 

FABRICADO EN CHINA 

 

INSTRUCCIONES PARA EL RECICLAJE Y LA ELIMINACIÓN: 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

  

Esta etiqueta significa que el producto no puede eliminarse como otros residuos domésticos en toda la UE. Para 

evitar posibles daños al medio ambiente o a la salud humana derivados de la eliminación incontrolada de 

residuos. Recicle de forma responsable para promover el uso sostenible de los recursos materiales. Si desea 

devolver un aparato usado, utilice el sistema de entrega y recogida o póngase en contacto con el minorista al 

que compró el producto. El minorista puede aceptar el producto para reciclarlo de forma segura para el medio 

ambiente. 

Una declaración del fabricante de que el producto cumple los requisitos de las Directivas de la UE aplicables. 

 



PT: WICLOCK - MANUAL DO UTILIZADOR 

 
 

1. ON/OFF 

2. +VOL/NEXT 

3. MENU 

4. -VOL/PREVIOUS 

5. Entrada Micro USB 

6. Ecrã de tempo 

7. Ecrã de temperatura 

8. Base de carregamento sem fios 

9. Reiniciar 

 

O QUE ESTÁ INCLUÍDO:  

 

1 x Relógio de carregamento sem fios 

1 x Cabo de carregamento USB para Micro-USB 

1 x Manual de instruções 

  

ESPECIFICAÇÕES TÉCNICAS:  

 

Potência de entrada: 5V/1,5A 

Saída sem fios: 5V/1A 5W 

  

INSTRUÇÕES:  

 

1. Premir o botão ON/OFF. O ecrã LED apresentará a hora e a temperatura após o aquecimento. 

Premir brevemente o botão ON/OFF para ajustar a luminosidade do ecrã. Existem 4 níveis de brilho 

disponíveis. 

2. Prima o botão MENU para escolher o modo pretendido (Hora/Data/A1/A2/A3). Para escolher um 

modo, prima longamente o botão MENU quando o modo pretendido aparecer no ecrã. 

3. Prima e mantenha premido o botão MENU para entrar no estado de definição e, para ajustar o 

dígito de definição, prima e mantenha premidos os botões de seta para avançar ou diminuir o dígito 

rapidamente. 



CARACTERÍSTICAS DO PRODUTO 

 

Tempo:  

 

1. Gama de definições: 

-Hora:1-12 horas ou 0-23 horas 

-Minutos: 00—59 

 

2. PM (noite) é indicado por um ponto iluminado junto à hora (lado esquerdo). 

 

Data:  

 

1. Faixa de ajuste: 

-Mês: 1-12 

-Dia: 1-31 

-Ano: 2000-2099 

 

2. Pormenor da definição: Se estiver inativo durante 15 segundos, o menu de definições muda para o 

modo de visualização escolhido: 

-Dp-1: Apresenta a Data durante 15 segundos e, em seguida, apresenta a Hora 

-Dp-2: Apresenta a Data 

-Dp-3: Apresenta a hora 

 

Alarme:  

 

A. Quando o Alarme estiver definido, uma luz indicadora acender-se-á junto à hora (lado direito). 

B. Quando o Alarme soar, prima qualquer botão para silenciar. Se o alarme não for silenciado, 

desligar-se-á após 60 segundos e será reposto para o dia seguinte. 

 

Temperatura:  

 

A. No arranque, a temperatura atual é automaticamente detectada e apresentada. A unidade de 

temperatura predefinida é 0°C - 50 °C (32°F - 122°F). A temperatura será actualizada 

automaticamente a cada 60 segundos. 

B. Para mudar para Fahrenheit/Celcius, prima o botão de seta para baixo durante 2 segundos. 

C. A temperatura será sempre apresentada, exceto no modo de poupança de energia (ON). 

 

Poupança de energia:  

 

Ligar/desligar a função de poupança de energia premindo o botão "DOWN". (ON com o ecrã oNSd e 

OFF mostra --Sd). Prima duas vezes para mudar o estado de espera ou de poupança de energia. 

 

Proteção contra desligamento externo:  

Se a alimentação eléctrica for interrompida, a função de relógio manterá a hora, embora o visor LED 

se desligue e os botões deixem de responder. Assim que a alimentação for restabelecida, a hora será 

retomada corretamente. 

 

 



PRECAUÇÕES DE SEGURANÇA:  

 

AVISO - Ao utilizar este produto, devem ser sempre seguidas as precauções básicas, incluindo as 

seguintes: 

 

1. Não utilizar num avião ou num hospital. 

2. Para reduzir o risco de ferimentos, é necessária uma supervisão atenta quando o produto é 

utilizado perto de crianças. 

3. Não exponha o dispositivo a qualquer humidade. 

4. Não utilize o dispositivo para além da sua potência nominal. As saídas sobrecarregadas acima da 

classificação podem resultar em risco de incêndio ou ferimentos. 

5. Não utilize o dispositivo se estiver danificado ou modificado. O dispositivo danificado ou 

modificado pode apresentar um comportamento imprevisível, resultando em incêndio, explosão ou 

risco de ferimentos. 

6. Não desmonte o dispositivo. Procure a assistência de um técnico qualificado quando for necessário 

efetuar uma manutenção ou reparação. A montagem incorrecta pode resultar em risco de incêndio 

ou ferimentos. 

7. Não exponha o aparelho ao fogo ou a temperaturas excessivas. A exposição a calor extremo pode 

provocar uma explosão. 

8. A assistência técnica deve ser efectuada por um técnico qualificado, utilizando apenas peças de 

substituição idênticas, para garantir que a segurança do produto é mantida. 

9. Este dispositivo não é um brinquedo. 

10. Não sobrecarregue o telemóvel. A unidade pode ficar quente com o uso excessivo. Retire o 

telemóvel quando estiver totalmente carregado. Nunca carregue o telemóvel durante mais de 7 

horas de cada vez. 

 

AVISOS 

MANTER FORA DO ALCANCE DAS CRIANÇAS 

As alterações ou modificações não expressamente aprovadas pela parte responsável pela 

conformidade podem anular a autoridade do utilizador para operar o equipamento. 

FABRICADO NA CHINA 

 

INSTRUÇÕES PARA RECICLAGEM E ELIMINAÇÃO: 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

  

Este rótulo significa que o produto não pode ser eliminado como outro lixo doméstico em toda a UE. Para evitar 

potenciais danos para o ambiente ou para a saúde humana decorrentes da eliminação não controlada de 

resíduos. Recicle de forma responsável para promover a utilização sustentável dos recursos materiais. Se quiser 

devolver um aparelho usado, utilize o sistema de entrega e recolha ou contacte o retalhista a quem comprou o 

produto. O retalhista pode aceitar o produto para reciclagem ambientalmente segura. 

Uma declaração do fabricante de que o produto está em conformidade com os requisitos das directivas da UE 

aplicáveis. 

 



FR : WICLOCK - MANUEL DE L'UTILISATEUR 

 

1. ON/OFF 

2. +VOL/NEXT 

3. MENU 

4. -VOL/PRÉCÉDENT 

5. Entrée Micro USB 

6. Affichage de l'heure 

7. Affichage de la température 

8. Bloc de charge sans fil 

9. Réinitialisation 

 

CE QUI EST INCLUS :  

1 x Horloge de chargement sans fil 

1 x Câble de charge USB vers Micro-USB 

1 x Manuel d'instruction 

 

SPÉCIFICATIONS TECHNIQUES :  

Puissance d'entrée : 5V/1.5A 

Sortie sans fil : 5V/1A 5W 

 

INSTRUCTIONS :  

1. Appuyez sur le bouton ON/OFF. L'écran LED affiche l'heure et la température après le 

réchauffement. Appuyez brièvement sur le bouton ON/OFF pour régler la luminosité de l'écran. Il y a 

4 niveaux de luminosité disponibles. 

2. Appuyez sur le bouton MENU pour choisir le mode souhaité (Heure/Date/A1/A2/A3). Pour choisir 

un mode, appuyez longuement sur la touche MENU lorsque le mode souhaité apparaît à l'écran. 

3. Appuyez et maintenez enfoncé le bouton MENU pour entrer dans l'état de réglage, et pour ajuster 

le chiffre de réglage, appuyez et maintenez enfoncé les boutons fléchés pour avancer ou diminuer le 

chiffre rapidement. 



CARACTÉRISTIQUES DU PRODUIT 

Heure :  

1. Plage de réglage : 

-Heure : 1-12 heures ou 0-23 heures 

-Minute : 00—59 

 

2. PM (soir) est indiqué par un point lumineux à côté de l'heure (côté gauche). 

 

Date :  

1. Plage de réglage : 

-Mois : 1-12 

-Jour : 1-31 

-Année : 2000-2099 

 

2. Détail du réglage : En cas d'inactivité pendant 15 secondes, le menu des réglages passe au mode 

d'affichage choisi : 

-Dp-1 : Affiche la date pendant 15 secondes, puis l'heure. 

-Dp-2 : affiche la date 

-Dp-3 : affiche l'heure 

 

Alarme :  

 

A.Lorsque l'alarme est réglée, un voyant s'allume à côté de l'heure (côté droit). 

B.Lorsque l'alarme retentit, appuyez sur n'importe quel bouton pour la faire taire. Si l'alarme n'est 

pas arrêtée, elle s'éteint au bout de 60 secondes et se réinitialise pour le jour suivant. 

 

Température :  

 

A. Au démarrage, la température actuelle est automatiquement détectée et affichée. L'unité de 

température par défaut est 0°C - 50 °C (32°F - 122°F). La température est automatiquement mise à 

jour toutes les 60 secondes. 

B. Pour passer à l'unité Fahrenheit/Celcium, appuyez sur la flèche vers le bas pendant 2 secondes. 

C. La température est toujours affichée, sauf en mode économie d'énergie (ON). 

 

Économie d'énergie :  

 

Activez/désactivez la fonction d'économie d'énergie en appuyant sur le bouton "DOWN". (ON avec 

l'affichage oNSd et OFF affiche --Sd). Appuyez deux fois pour passer de l'état de veille à l'état 

d'économie d'énergie. 

 

Protection contre les coupures d'électricité externes :  

 

En cas d'interruption de l'alimentation électrique, la fonction d'horloge est maintenue, mais l'écran 

LED s'éteint et les boutons ne répondent plus. Une fois l'alimentation rétablie, l'heure reprend son 

cours normal. 

 

 



PRÉCAUTIONS DE SÉCURITÉ :  

 

AVERTISSEMENT - Lors de l'utilisation de ce produit, des précautions de base doivent toujours être 

prises, notamment les suivantes : 

 

1. Ne pas utiliser dans un avion ou dans un hôpital. 

2. Pour réduire le risque de blessure, une surveillance étroite est nécessaire lorsque le produit est 

utilisé à proximité d'enfants. 

3. Ne pas exposer l'appareil à l'humidité. 

4. N'utilisez pas l'appareil au-delà de sa puissance nominale. Des sorties surchargées au-dessus de la 

valeur nominale peuvent entraîner un risque d'incendie ou de blessure. 

5. Ne pas utiliser l'appareil s'il est endommagé ou modifié. Un appareil endommagé ou modifié peut 

présenter un comportement imprévisible entraînant un risque d'incendie, d'explosion ou de blessure. 

6. Ne pas démonter l'appareil. Demandez l'aide d'un technicien qualifié en cas de réparation ou 

d'entretien. Un réassemblage incorrect peut entraîner un risque d'incendie ou de blessure. 

7. N'exposez pas l'appareil au feu ou à des températures excessives. L'exposition à une chaleur 

extrême peut provoquer une explosion. 

8. Confier l'entretien à un réparateur qualifié qui n'utilisera que des pièces de rechange identiques 

afin de garantir la sécurité du produit. 

9. Cet appareil n'est pas un jouet. 

10. Ne pas surcharger le téléphone. L'appareil peut chauffer en cas d'utilisation excessive. Retirez le 

téléphone lorsqu'il est complètement chargé. Ne le chargez jamais pendant plus de 7 heures d'affilée. 

 

AVERTISSEMENTS 

TENIR HORS DE PORTÉE DES ENFANTS 

Leschangements ou modifications non expressément approuvés par la partie responsable de la 

conformité peuvent annuler l'autorité de l'utilisateur à faire fonctionner l'équipement. 

FABRIQUÉ EN CHINE 

 

INSTRUCTIONS POUR LE RECYCLAGE ET LA MISE AU REBUT : 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

  

Ce label signifie que le produit ne peut pas être éliminé avec les autres déchets ménagers dans l'UE. Afin 

d'éviter tout dommage potentiel à l'environnement ou à la santé humaine dû à une élimination incontrôlée des 

déchets, il convient de recycler le produit de manière responsable afin de promouvoir le développement 

durable. Recyclez de manière responsable afin de promouvoir l'utilisation durable des ressources matérielles. Si 

vous souhaitez retourner un appareil usagé, utilisez le système de dépôt et de collecte ou contactez le détaillant 

chez qui vous avez acheté le produit. Le détaillant peut accepter le produit en vue d'un recyclage respectueux 

de l'environnement. 

Une déclaration du fabricant attestant que le produit est conforme aux exigences des directives européennes 

applicables. 

 



NL: WICLOCK – GEBRUIKSAANWIJZING 

 
 

1. AAN/UIT 

2. +VOL/NEXT 

3. MENU 

4. -VOL/VORIG 

5. Micro USB-ingang 

6. Tijdweergave 

7. Temperatuurweergave 

8. Draadloos opladen 

9. Reset 

 

WAT IS INBEGREPEN?  

1 x Draadloze Oplaad Klok 

1 x USB naar Micro-USB oplaadkabel 

1 x gebruiksaanwijzing 

  

TECHNISCHE SPECIFICATIES:  

 

Ingangsvermogen: 5V/1.5A 

Draadloze uitgang: 5V/1A 5W 

  

INSTRUCTIES:  

 

1. Druk op de AAN/UIT-knop. Het LED-scherm geeft de tijd en temperatuur weer na het opwarmen. 

Druk kort op de AAN/UIT-knop om de helderheid van het scherm aan te passen. Er zijn 4 

helderheidsniveaus beschikbaar. 

2. Druk op de knop MENU om de gewenste modus te kiezen (Tijd/Datum/A1/A2/A3). Om een modus 

te kiezen, drukt u lang op de MENU knop wanneer de gewenste modus op het scherm verschijnt. 

3. Houd de MENU knop ingedrukt om de instelstatus te openen en om het instellingscijfer aan te 

passen, houdt u de pijltjestoetsen ingedrukt om het cijfer snel te verhogen of te verlagen. 



PRODUCTKENMERKEN 

 

Tijd:  

 

1. Instelbereik: 

-Uur: 1-12 uur of 0-23 uur 

-Minuten: 00—59 

 

2. PM (avond) wordt aangegeven door een oplichtende stip naast de tijd (linkerzijde). 

 

Datum:  

 

1. Instelbereik: 

-Maand: 1-12 

-Dag: 1-31 

-Jaar: 2000-2099 

 

2. Instellingsdetail: Als het apparaat 15 seconden niet wordt gebruikt, verandert het instellingenmenu 

naar de gekozen weergavemodus: 

-Dp-1 Toont de Datum gedurende 15 seconden en geeft dan de Tijd weer. 

-Dp-2: Geeft de datum weer. 

-Dp-3: Geeft de tijd weer 

 

Alarm:  

 

A. Wanneer de wekker is ingesteld, gaat er een indicatorlampje branden naast de tijd (rechterzijde). 

B. Wanneer de wekker afgaat, drukt u op een willekeurige knop om hem uit te zetten. Als het alarm 

niet is uitgezet, gaat het na 60 seconden uit en wordt het de volgende dag opnieuw ingesteld. 

 

Temperatuur:  

 

A. Bij het opstarten wordt de huidige temperatuur automatisch gedetecteerd en weergegeven. De 

standaard tempo-eenheid is 0°C - 50 °C (32°F - 122°F). De temperatuur wordt elke 60 seconden 

automatisch bijgewerkt. 

B. Druk 2 seconden op de pijltjestoets omlaag om over te schakelen naar Fahrenheit/Celcium. 

C. De temperatuur wordt altijd weergegeven, behalve in de energiespaarstand (ON). 

 

Energiebesparing:  

 

Schakel de energiebesparingsfunctie in of uit door op de knop "DOWN" te drukken. (ON met display 

oNSd en OFF toont --Sd). Druk twee keer om te schakelen tussen Stand-by of Energiebesparing. 

 

Externe uitschakelbeveiliging:  

 

Als de stroomtoevoer wordt onderbroken, blijft de klokfunctie de tijd bijhouden, hoewel het LED-

display wordt uitgeschakeld en de knoppen niet reageren. Zodra de stroomvoorziening is hersteld, zal 

de tijd weer correct worden weergegeven. 

 



VEILIGHEIDSMAATREGELEN:  

 

WAARSCHUWING-Wanneer je dit product gebruikt, moet je altijd de basisvoorzorgen in acht nemen, 

waaronder de volgende: 

 

1. Niet gebruiken in een vliegtuig of in een ziekenhuis. 

2. Om het risico op letsel te beperken, is nauwlettend toezicht noodzakelijk wanneer het product in 

de buurt van kinderen wordt gebruikt. 

3. Stel het apparaat niet bloot aan vocht. 

4. Gebruik het apparaat niet boven het nominale vermogen. Een te hoog vermogen kan brand of 

letsel veroorzaken. 

5. Gebruik het apparaat niet als het beschadigd of aangepast is. Een beschadigd of aangepast 

apparaat kan onvoorspelbaar gedrag vertonen wat kan leiden tot brand, explosie of kans op letsel. 

6. Demonteer het apparaat niet. Roep de hulp in van een gekwalificeerd onderhoudspersoon 

wanneer onderhoud of reparatie vereist is. Een onjuiste hermontage kan brand of letsel veroorzaken. 

7. Stel het apparaat niet bloot aan vuur of extreme temperaturen. Blootstelling aan extreme hitte kan 

explosie veroorzaken. 

8. Laat onderhoud uitvoeren door een gekwalificeerde reparateur die uitsluitend identieke 

vervangingsonderdelen gebruikt om ervoor te zorgen dat de veiligheid van het product gehandhaafd 

blijft. 

9. Dit apparaat is geen speelgoed. 

10. Laad de telefoon niet overmatig op. Het toestel kan heet worden bij overmatig gebruik. Verwijder 

de telefoon wanneer deze volledig is opgeladen. Laad de telefoon nooit langer dan 7 uur achter 

elkaar op. 

 

WAARSCHUWINGEN 

BUITEN BEREIK VAN KINDEREN HOUDEN 

Wijzigingen of aanpassingen die niet uitdrukkelijk zijn goedgekeurd door de partij die 

verantwoordelijk is voor naleving, kunnen de bevoegdheid van de gebruiker om het apparaat 

tebedienen ongeldig maken . 

GEMAAKT IN CHINA 

 

INSTRUCTIES VOOR RECYCLING EN VERWIJDERING: 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

  

Dit label betekent dat het product in de hele EU niet als ander huishoudelijk afval mag worden weggegooid. Om 

mogelijke schade aan het milieu of de volksgezondheid door ongecontroleerde afvalverwijdering te voorkomen. 

Recycle op verantwoorde wijze om duurzaam gebruik van materiële hulpbronnen te bevorderen. Als je een 

gebruikt apparaat wilt inleveren, gebruik dan het afgifte- en inzamelsysteem of neem contact op met de 

winkelier waar je het product hebt gekocht. De winkelier kan het product accepteren voor milieuveilige 

recycling. 

Een verklaring van de fabrikant dat het product voldoet aan de vereisten van de toepasselijke EU-richtlijnen. 

 



CZ: WICLOCK - UŽIVATELSKÁ PŘÍRUČKA 

 
 

1. ON/OFF 

2. +VOL/NEXT 

3. MENU 

4. -VOL/PŘEDCHOZÍ 

5. Vstup Micro USB 

6. Zobrazení času 

7. Zobrazení teploty 

8. Bezdrátová nabíjecí podložka 

9. Reset 

 

CO JE SOUČÁSTÍ BALENÍ:  

 

1 x bezdrátové nabíjecí hodiny 

1 x nabíjecí kabel USB na Micro-USB 

1 x návod k použití 

  

TECHNICKÉ SPECIFIKACE: 

 

Vstupní výkon: 5V/1,5A 

Výstup bezdrátového napájení: 5V/1A 5W 

  

INSTRUKCE:  

 

1. Stiskněte tlačítko ON/OFF. Po zahřátí se na LED displeji zobrazí čas a teplota. Krátkým stisknutím 

tlačítka ON/OFF nastavte jas displeje. K dispozici jsou 4 úrovně jasu. 

2. Stisknutím tlačítka MENU zvolte požadovaný režim (Čas/Datum/A1/A2/A3). Režim zvolíte dlouhým 

stisknutím tlačítka MENU, jakmile se na displeji objeví požadovaný režim. 

3. Stisknutím a podržením tlačítka MENU přejděte do stavu nastavení a pro nastavení číslice nastavení 

stiskněte a podržte tlačítka se šipkami pro rychlý posun nebo snížení číslice. 



FUNKCE VÝROBKU 

 

Čas:  

 

1. Rozsah nastavení: 

-Hodiny: 1-12 hodin nebo 0-23 hodin. 

-Minuta: 00—59 

 

2. PM (večer) je indikován svítící tečkou vedle času (na levé straně). 

 

Datum:  

 

1. Rozsah nastavení:  

-Měsíc: 1-12 

-Den: 1-31 

-Rok: 2000-2099 

 

2. Údaj o nastavení: Při nečinnosti po dobu 15 sekund se nabídka nastavení změnív na zvolený režim 

zobrazení: 

-Dp-1 Zobrazí datum na 15 sekund a poté zobrazí čas. 

-Dp-2: zobrazí datum 

-Dp-3: Zobrazí čas. 

 

Alarm:  

 

A. Když je nastaven Alarm, rozsvítí se vedle času kontrolka (na pravé straně). 

B. Když se Alarm rozezní, stisknutím libovolného tlačítka jej ztišíte. Pokud se Alarm neztlumí, vypne se 

po 60 sekundách a resetuje se na další den. 

 

Teplota:  

 

A. Při spuštění se automaticky zjistí a zobrazí aktuální teplota. Výchozí jednotka teploty je 0 °C - 50 °C 

(32°F - 122°F). Teplota se automaticky aktualizuje každých 60 sekund. 

B. Chcete-li přepnout na jednotku Fahrenheita/Celkia, stiskněte na 2 sekundy tlačítko se šipkou dolů. 

C. Teplota se bude zobrazovat vždy s výjimkou úsporného režimu (ON). 

 

Úsporný režim:  

 

Stisknutím tlačítka "DOLŮ" zapněte/vypněte funkci úspory energie. (ON s displejem oNSd a OFF 

zobrazuje --Sd). Dvojím stisknutím přepnete do pohotovostního režimu nebo do stavu úspory energie. 

 

Externí ochrana proti vypnutí:  

 

Pokud dojde k přerušení napájení, funkce hodin bude udržovat čas, i když LED displej zhasne a tlačítka 

nebudou reagovat. Po obnovení napájení se čas obnoví odpovídajícím způsobem. 

 

 

 



BEZPEČNOSTNÍ OPATŘENÍ:  

 

Při používání tohoto výrobku je třeba vždy dodržovat základní bezpečnostní opatření, včetně 

následujících: 

 

1. Nepoužívejte v letadle ani v nemocnici. 

2. Aby se snížilo riziko zranění, je při používání výrobku v blízkosti dětí nutný pečlivý dohled. 

3. Nevystavujte přístroj působení vlhkosti. 

4. Nepoužívejte přístroj nad rámec jeho jmenovitého výkonu. Přetížení výstupů nad jmenovitou 

hodnotu může mít za následek riziko požáru nebo zranění. 

5. Nepoužívejte zařízení, pokud je poškozené nebo upravené. Poškozené nebo upravené zařízení může 

vykazovat nepředvídatelné chování s následkem požáru, výbuchu nebo rizika zranění. 

6. Zařízení nerozebírejte. V případě potřeby servisu nebo opravy vyhledejte pomoc kvalifikovaného 

servisního pracovníka. Nesprávná zpětná montáž může mít za následek riziko požáru nebo zranění. 

7. Nevystavujte zařízení ohni nebo nadměrné teplotě. Vystavení extrémnímu teplu může způsobit 

výbuch. 

8. Servis nechte provést kvalifikovanou opravárenskou osobou, která použije pouze identické 

náhradní díly, aby byla zajištěna bezpečnost výrobku. 

9. Toto zařízení není hračka. 

10. Telefon nepřebíjejte. Přístroj se může při nadměrném používání zahřát. Po úplném nabití Telefon 

vyjměte. Nikdy nenabíjejte telefon déle než 7 hodin v kuse. 

 

UPOZORNĚNÍ 

UCHOVÁVEJTE MIMO DOSAH DĚTÍ 

Změny nebo úpravy, které nejsou výslovně schváleny stranou odpovědnou za shodu, mohou vést ke 

ztrátě oprávnění uživatele k provozu zařízení. 

VYROBENO V ČÍNĚ 

 

NÁVODY K RECYKLACI A ODSTRANĚNÍ: 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

  

Toto označení znamená, že výrobek nesmí být vyhozen jako běžný domácí odpad po celé EU. Abyste předešli 

možným škodám na životním prostředí nebo lidskému zdraví z nekontrolované likvidace odpadu. Recyklujte 

odpovědně k podpoře udržitelného využívání materiálních zdrojů. Chcete-li vrátit použitý zařízení, použijte 

systém odběru a sběru, nebo kontaktujte prodejce, od kterého jste produkt zakoupili. Prodejce může přijmout 

výrobek k ekologicky bezpečnému recyklování. 

Prohlášení výrobce, že výrobek splňuje požadavky příslušných směrnic EU. 

 



PL: WICLOCK - INSTRUKCJA OBSŁUGI 

 
 

1. ON/OFF 

2. +VOL/NEXT 

3. MENU 

4. -VOL/PREVIOUS 

5. Wejście Micro USB 

6. Wyświetlanie czasu 

7. Wyświetlacz temperatury 

8. Bezprzewodowa ładowarka 

9. Reset 

 

CO ZAWIERA:  

 

1 x bezprzewodowy zegar ładujący 

1 x kabel ładujący USB do Micro-USB 

1 x instrukcja obsługi 

  

SPECYFIKACJA TECHNICZNA:  

 

Moc wejściowa: 5V/1.5A 

Wyjście bezprzewodowe: 5V/1A 5W 

  

INSTRUKCJE:  

 

1. Naciśnij przycisk ON/OFF. Ekran LED wyświetli czas i temperaturę po rozgrzaniu. Krótko naciśnij 

przycisk ON/OFF, aby dostosować jasność wyświetlacza. Dostępne są 4 poziomy jasności. 

2. Naciśnij przycisk MENU, aby wybrać żądany tryb (Godzina/Data/A1/A2/A3). Aby wybrać tryb, 

naciśnij i przytrzymaj przycisk MENU, gdy żądany tryb pojawi się na ekranie. 

3. Naciśnij i przytrzymaj przycisk MENU, aby przejść do stanu ustawień, a aby dostosować cyfrę 

ustawień, naciśnij i przytrzymaj przyciski strzałek, aby szybko przesuwać lub zmniejszać cyfrę. 

 



FUNKCJE PRODUKTU 

 

Czas:  

 

1. Zakres ustawień: 

-Godzina: 1-12 godz. lub 0-23 godz. 

-Minuta: 00—59 

 

2. PM (wieczór) jest wskazywany przez podświetloną kropkę obok godziny (po lewej stronie). 

 

Data:  

 

1. Zakres ustawień: 

-Miesiąc: 1-12 

-Dzień: 1-31 

-Rok: 2000-2099 

 

2. Szczegóły ustawień: W przypadku braku aktywności przez 15 sekund menu ustawień zmieni się na 

wybrany tryb wyświetlania: 

-Dp-1: Wyświetla datę przez 15 sekund, a następnie wyświetla godzinę. 

-Dp-2: Wyświetla datę 

-Dp-3: Wyświetla godzinę 

 

Alarm:  

 

A. Gdy ustawiony jest alarm, obok godziny (po prawej stronie) zaświeci się lampka kontrolna. 

B. Gdy włączy się alarm, naciśnij dowolny przycisk, aby go wyciszyć. Jeśli alarm nie zostanie wyciszony, 

wyłączy się po 60 sekundach i zostanie zresetowany na następny dzień. 

 

Temperatura:  

 

A. Po uruchomieniu bieżąca temperatura jest automatycznie wykrywana i wyświetlana. Domyślna 

jednostka temperatury to 0°C - 50°C (32°F - 122°F). Temperatura będzie automatycznie aktualizowana 

co 60 sekund. 

B. Aby przełączyć na Fahrenheita/Celcjusza, naciśnij przycisk strzałki w dół przez 2 sekundy. 

C. Temperatura będzie wyświetlana zawsze, z wyjątkiem trybu oszczędzania energii (ON). 

 

Oszczędzanie energii:  

 

Włącz/wyłącz funkcję oszczędzania energii, naciskając przycisk "W DÓŁ". (ON z wyświetlaczem oNSd i 

OFF pokazuje --Sd). Naciśnij dwukrotnie, aby przełączyć tryb gotowości lub oszczędzania energii. 

 

Ochrona przed zewnętrznym wyłączeniem zasilania:  

 

Jeśli zasilanie zostanie przerwane, funkcja zegara będzie odmierzać czas, choć wyświetlacz LED 

wyłączy się, a przyciski nie będą reagować. Po przywróceniu zasilania czas zostanie odpowiednio 

przywrócony. 

 



ŚRODKI OSTROŻNOŚCI:  

 

OSTRZEŻENIE - Podczas korzystania z tego produktu należy zawsze przestrzegać podstawowych 

środków ostrożności, w tym poniższych: 

 

1. Nie używać w samolocie ani w szpitalu. 

2. Aby zmniejszyć ryzyko obrażeń, konieczny jest ścisły nadzór, gdy produkt jest używany w pobliżu 

dzieci. 

3. Nie wystawiać urządzenia na działanie wilgoci. 

4. Nie należy używać urządzenia w zakresie przekraczającym jego moc znamionową. Przeciążenie 

wyjścia powyżej wartości znamionowej może spowodować ryzyko pożaru lub obrażeń. 

5. Nie używaj uszkodzonego lub zmodyfikowanego urządzenia. Uszkodzone lub zmodyfikowane 

urządzenie może zachowywać się w nieprzewidywalny sposób, powodując pożar, wybuch lub ryzyko 

obrażeń. 

6. Nie należy demontować urządzenia. W przypadku konieczności naprawy lub serwisu należy zwrócić 

się o pomoc do wykwalifikowanego pracownika serwisu. Nieprawidłowy ponowny montaż może 

spowodować ryzyko pożaru lub obrażeń. 

7. Nie wystawiać urządzenia na działanie ognia lub nadmiernej temperatury. Narażenie na działanie 

wysokiej temperatury może spowodować eksplozję. 

8. Serwisowanie należy zlecać wykwalifikowanemu serwisantowi przy użyciu wyłącznie identycznych 

części zamiennych, aby zapewnić bezpieczeństwo produktu. 

9. To urządzenie nie jest zabawką. 

10. Nie przeładowywać telefonu. Urządzenie może się nagrzewać przy nadmiernym użytkowaniu. Po 

całkowitym naładowaniu należy odłączyć telefon. Nigdy nie ładować urządzenia dłużej niż 7 godzin. 

 

OSTRZEŻENIA 

PRZECHOWYWAĆ W MIEJSCU NIEDOSTĘPNYM DLA DZIECI 

Zmiany lub modyfikacje, które nie zostały wyraźnie zatwierdzone przez stronę odpowiedzialną za 

zgodność, mogą unieważnić prawo użytkownika do korzystania z urządzenia. 

WYPRODUKOWANO W CHINACH 

 

INSTRUKCJE DOTYCZĄCE RECYKLINGU I UTYLIZACJI: 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

  

Ta etykieta oznacza, że produkt nie może być usuwany jako zwykły odpad domowy w całej UE. Aby zapobiec 

potencjalnym szkodom dla środowiska lub zdrowia ludzkiego wynikającym z niekontrolowanego usuwania 

odpadów. Recykling prowadź odpowiedzialnie, aby promować zrównoważone korzystanie z zasobów 

materialnych. Jeśli chcesz zwrócić używane urządzenie, skorzystaj z systemu odbioru i kolekcji lub skontaktuj się 

z detalistą, od którego zakupiłeś produkt. Detalista może przyjąć produkt do ekologicznego recyklingu. 

Oświadczenie producenta, że produkt spełnia wymagania odpowiednich dyrektyw UE. 

 



SK: WICLOCK - NÁVOD NA POUŽITIE 

 

 

1. ON/OFF 

2. +VOL/NEXT 

3. MENU 

4. -VOL/PREVIOUS 

5. Vstup Micro USB 

6. Zobrazenie času 

7. Zobrazenie teploty 

8. Bezdrôtová nabíjacia podložka 

9. Reset 

 

ČO JE SÚČASŤOU BALENIA:  

 

1 x bezdrôtové nabíjacie hodiny 

1 x nabíjací kábel USB na Micro-USB 

1 x návod na použitie 

  

TECHNICKÉ ŠPECIFIKÁCIE:  

 

Vstupný výkon: 5V/1,5A 

Výstup bezdrôtového nabíjania: 5V/1A 5W 

  

INŠTRUKCIE: PRIPOJENIE K BEZDRÔTOVEJ SIETI: 

 

1. Stlačte tlačidlo ON/OFF. Na LED obrazovke sa po zahriatí zobrazí čas a teplota. Krátkym stlačením 

tlačidla ON/OFF nastavte jas displeja. K dispozícii sú 4 úrovne jasu. 

2. Stlačením tlačidla MENU vyberte požadovaný režim (Čas/Dátum/A1/A2/A3). Ak chcete vybrať 

režim, dlho stlačte tlačidlo MENU, keď sa na displeji zobrazí požadovaný režim. 

3. Stlačením a podržaním tlačidla MENU vstúpte do stavu nastavenia a pre nastavenie číslice 

nastavenia stlačte a podržte tlačidlá so šípkami pre rýchly posun alebo zníženie číslice. 



FUNKCIE VÝROBKU 

 

Čas:  

 

1.Rozsah nastavenia: 

-Hodina: 1-12 hodín alebo 0-23 hodín 

-Minúta: 00—59 

 

2.PM (večer) je indikovaný svietiacou bodkou vedľa času (na ľavej strane). 

 

Dátum:  

 

1. Rozsah nastavenia:  

-Mesiac: 1-12 

-Deň: 1-31 

-Rok: 2000-2099 

 

2. Údaj o nastavení: Ak je zariadenie 15 sekúnd nečinné, menu nastavení sa zmenív na zvolený režim 

zobrazenia: 

-Dp-1 Zobrazí dátum na 15 sekúnd a potom zobrazí čas. 

-Dp-2: Zobrazí dátum 

-Dp-3: Zobrazí čas 

 

Alarm:  

 

A. Keď je nastavený Alarm, rozsvieti sa kontrolka vedľa času (na pravej strane). 

B. Keď zaznie Alarm, stlačením ľubovoľného tlačidla ho stlmíte. Ak sa Alarm neumlčí, po 60 sekundách 

sa vypne a vynuluje sa na nasledujúci deň. 

 

Teplota:  

 

A. Pri spustení sa automaticky zistí a zobrazí aktuálna teplota. Predvolená jednotka teploty je 0 °C - 50 

°C (32°F - 122°F). Teplota sa automaticky aktualizuje každých 60 sekúnd. 

B. Ak chcete prepnúť na Fahrenheita/celzia, stlačte tlačidlo so šípkou nadol na 2 sekundy. 

C. Teplota sa bude zobrazovať vždy okrem režimu úspory energie (ON). 

 

Úspora energie:  

 

Funkciu úspory energie zapnete/vypnete stlačením tlačidla "DOWN". (ON s displejom oNSd a OFF 

zobrazuje --Sd). Stlačením dvakrát prepnete pohotovostný stav alebo stav úspory energie. 

 

Externá ochrana proti vypnutiu:  

 

Ak dôjde k prerušeniu napájania, funkcia hodín bude udržiavať čas, hoci LED displej sa vypne a tlačidlá 

nebudú reagovať. Po obnovení napájania sa čas primerane obnoví. 

 

 

 



BEZPEČNOSTNÉ OPATRENIA:  

 

VAROVANIE - Pri používaní tohto výrobku by sa mali vždy dodržiavať základné bezpečnostné 

opatrenia vrátane nasledujúcich: 

 

1. Nepoužívajte v lietadle ani v nemocnici. 

2. Na zníženie rizika poranenia je pri používaní výrobku v blízkosti detí potrebný prísny dohľad. 

3. Nevystavujte zariadenie žiadnej vlhkosti. 

4. Nepoužívajte zariadenie nad rámec jeho menovitého výkonu. Preťaženie výstupov nad menovitý 

výkon môže mať za následok riziko požiaru alebo zranenia. 

5. Zariadenie nepoužívajte, ak je poškodené alebo upravené. Poškodené alebo upravené zariadenie 

môže vykazovať nepredvídateľné správanie, ktoré môže mať za následok požiar, výbuch alebo riziko 

zranenia. 

6. Zariadenie nerozoberajte. V prípade potreby servisu alebo opravy vyhľadajte pomoc 

kvalifikovaného servisného pracovníka. Nesprávna opätovná montáž môže mať za následok riziko 

požiaru alebo zranenia. 

7. Zariadenie nevystavujte ohňu ani nadmernej teplote. Vystavenie extrémnemu teplu môže spôsobiť 

výbuch. 

8. Servis nechajte vykonať kvalifikovanou opravárenskou osobou, ktorá použije iba identické náhradné 

diely, aby sa zabezpečilo zachovanie bezpečnosti výrobku. 

9. Toto zariadenie nie je hračka. 

10. Neprepínajte telefón. Zariadenie sa môže pri nadmernom používaní zahriať. Po úplnom nabití 

vyberte Telefón. Nikdy ho nenabíjajte dlhšie ako 7 hodín v kuse. 

 

UPOZORNENIA 

UCHOVÁVAJTE MIMO DOSAHU DETÍ 

Zmeny alebo úpravy, ktoré nie sú výslovne schválené stranou zodpovednou za zhodu, môžu viesť k 

strate oprávnenia používateľa na prevádzku zariadenia. 

VYROBENÉ V ČÍNE 

 

POKYNY NA RECYKLÁCIU A LIKVIDÁCIU: 

 

 
 

 

 

 

  

Toto označenie znamená, že výrobok nemožno likvidovať ako iný domový odpad v celej EÚ. Aby sa zabránilo 

možnému poškodeniu životného prostredia alebo ľudského zdravia v dôsledku nekontrolovanej likvidácie 

odpadu. Recyklujte zodpovedne, aby ste podporili udržateľné využívanie materiálových zdrojov. Ak chcete 

použité zariadenie vrátiť, využite systém odovzdávania a zberu alebo sa obráťte na predajcu, u ktorého ste 

výrobok kúpili. Predajca môže výrobok prijať na ekologicky bezpečnú recykláciu. 

Vyhlásenie výrobcu, že výrobok spĺňa požiadavky platných smerníc EÚ. 

 



HU: WICLOCK - FELHASZNÁLÓI KÉZIKÖNYV 

 

1. ON/OFF 

2. +VOL/NEXT 

3. MENÜ 

4. -VOL/PREVIOUS 

5. Micro USB bemenet 

6. Idő kijelző 

7. Hőmérséklet kijelző 

8. Vezeték nélküli töltőpad 

9. Reset 

 

MIT TARTALMAZ:  

 

1 x Vezeték nélküli töltőóra 

1 x USB-ről Micro-USB töltőkábelre csatlakozó kábel 

1 x használati útmutató 

  

TECHNIKAI SPECIFIKÁCIÓK:  

 

Bemeneti teljesítmény: 5V/1.5A 

Vezeték nélküli kimenet: 5V/1A 5W 

  

ÚTMUTATÓ:  

 

1. Nyomja meg az ON/OFF gombot. A LED képernyő a bemelegedés után megjeleníti az időt és a 

hőmérsékletet. A kijelző fényerejének beállításához nyomja meg röviden az ON/OFF gombot. A 

fényerő 4 szintje áll rendelkezésre. 

2. Nyomja meg a MENU gombot a kívánt üzemmód kiválasztásához (Idő/Dátum/A1/A2/A2/A3). Az 

üzemmód kiválasztásához nyomja meg hosszan a MENU gombot, amikor a kívánt üzemmód 

megjelenik a képernyőn. 

3. Nyomja meg és tartsa lenyomva a MENU gombot a beállítási állapotba való belépéshez, és a 

beállítási számjegy beállításához nyomja meg és tartsa lenyomva a nyílgombokat a számjegy gyors 



előretolásához vagy csökkentéséhez. 

 

TERMÉKJELLEMZŐK 

 

Idő:  

 

1. Beállítási tartomány: 

-Óra: 1-12 óra vagy 0-23 óra. 

-perc: 00—59 

 

2. PM (este) az idő mellett (bal oldalon) egy világító pont jelzi. 

 

Dátum:  

 

1. Beállítási tartomány: 

-Hónap: 1-12 

-Nap: 1-31 

-Év: 2000-2099 

 

2. Beállítás adatai: A beállítások menüje 15 másodpercig tartó tétlenség eseténev a kiválasztott 

megjelenítési módra vált: 

-Dp-1 15 másodpercig a dátumot, majd az időt jeleníti meg. 

-Dp-2: Megjeleníti a dátumot. 

-Dp-3: Megjeleníti az időt. 

 

Riasztás:  

 

A. Ha a riasztás be van állítva, az idő mellett (jobb oldalon) egy jelzőfény világít. 

B. Amikor a riasztás megszólal, nyomja meg bármelyik gombot a lehalkításhoz. Ha a riasztás nem 

némul el, 60 másodperc múlva kikapcsol, és a következő napra visszaáll. 

 

Hőmérséklet:  

 

A. Indításkor az aktuális hőmérséklet automatikusan érzékelődik és megjelenik. Az alapértelmezett 

hőmérsékleti egység 0°C - 50 °C (32°F - 122°F). A hőmérséklet automatikusan frissül 60 

másodpercenként. 

B. A Fahrenheit/Celcium váltáshoz nyomja meg a lefelé mutató nyíl gombot 2 másodpercig. 

C. A hőmérséklet mindig megjelenik, kivéve az energiatakarékos üzemmódot (ON). 

 

Energiatakarékos üzemmód:  

 

Kapcsolja be/kikapcsolja az energiatakarékossági funkciót a "LE" gomb megnyomásával. (ON a kijelzőn 

oNSd és OFF a --Sd kijelzőt mutatja). Nyomja meg kétszer a gombot a készenléti vagy az 

energiatakarékos állapot váltásához. 

 

 

 

 



Külső kikapcsolási védelem:  

 

Ha az áramellátás megszakad, az óra funkció megtartja az időt, bár a LED kijelző kikapcsol és a 

gombok nem reagálnak. A tápellátás visszaállítása után az idő megfelelően folytatódik. 

 

BIZTONSÁGI ÓVINTÉZKEDÉSEK:  

 

A termék használatakor mindig be kell tartani az alapvető óvintézkedéseket, beleértve a következőket: 

 

1. Ne használja repülőgépen vagy kórházban. 

2. A sérülésveszély csökkentése érdekében szoros felügyelet szükséges, ha a terméket gyermekek 

közelében használják. 

3. Ne tegye ki a készüléket nedvességnek. 

4. Ne használja a készüléket a névleges teljesítményt meghaladó mértékben. A névlegesen túlterhelt 

kimenetek tűz- vagy sérülésveszélyt eredményezhetnek. 

5. Ne használja a készüléket, ha sérült vagy módosított. A sérült vagy módosított készülék 

kiszámíthatatlan viselkedést mutathat, ami tüzet, robbanást vagy sérülésveszélyt okozhat. 

6. Ne szerelje szét a készüléket. Ha szervizelésre vagy javításra van szükség, kérje szakképzett szerviz 

szakember segítségét. A helytelen összeszerelés tűz- vagy sérülésveszélyt okozhat. 

7. Ne tegye ki a készüléket tűznek vagy túlzott hőmérsékletnek. Az extrém hőnek való kitétel 

robbanást okozhat. 

8. A termék biztonságának megőrzése érdekében a szervizelést kizárólag azonos cserealkatrészek 

felhasználásával, szakképzett javító személy végezze el. 

9. Ez a készülék nem játék. 

10. Ne töltse túl a telefont. A készülék túlzott használat esetén felmelegedhet. Vegye ki a telefont, ha 

teljesen feltöltődött. Soha ne töltsön 7 óránál hosszabb ideig egyhuzamban. 

 

FIGYELMEZTETÉSEK 

GYERMEKEK ELŐL ELZÁRVA TARTANDÓ 

Amegfelelőségért felelős fél által nem kifejezetten jóváhagyott változtatások vagy módosítások 

érvényteleníthetik a felhasználónak a berendezésüzemeltetésére vonatkozó jogosultságát . 

KINÁBAN KÉSZÜLT 

 

UTASÍTÁSOK A SZEMÉTLEADÁS ÉS HULLADÉKKEZELÉSHEZ: 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

  

Ez a címke azt jelenti, hogy a terméket nem szabad háztartási hulladékként eldobni az EU egész területén. Az 

esetleges környezeti vagy emberi egészségre káros hatások megelőzése érdekében. Felelősségteljesen használja 

újra, hogy elősegítse a materialitás fenntartható felhasználását. Ha vissza szeretné adni a használt eszközt, 

használja az eldobási és gyűjtési rendszert, vagy lépjen kapcsolatba azokkal a kiskereskedőkkel, akiktől a 

terméket megvásárolta. A kiskereskedő elfogadhatja a terméket környezetbarát újrahasznosításra. 

A gyártó nyilatkozata arról, hogy a termék megfelel az érvényes EU irányelveknek. 

 



RO: WICLOCK - MANUAL DE UTILIZARE 

 
 

1. ON/OFF 

2. +VOL/NEXT 

3. MENU 

4. -VOL/PRECEDENT 

5. Intrare Micro USB 

6. Afișarea orei 

7. Afișare temperatură 

8. Placă de încărcare fără fir 

9. Reset 

 

CE ESTE INCLUS:  

 

1 x Ceas încărcător wireless 

1 x cablu de încărcare de la USB la Micro-USB 

1 x manual de instrucțiuni 

  

SPECIFICAȚII TEHNICE:  

 

Putere de intrare: 5V/1.5A 

Ieșire fără fir: 5V/1A 5W 

  

INSTRUCȚIUNI:  

 

1. Apăsați butonul ON/OFF. Ecranul LED va afișa ora și temperatura după încălzire. Apăsați scurt 

butonul ON/OFF pentru a regla luminozitatea afișajului. Sunt disponibile 4 niveluri de luminozitate. 

2. Apăsați butonul MENU pentru a alege modul dorit (Time/Date/A1/A2/A3). Pentru a alege un mod, 

apăsați lung butonul MENU atunci când pe ecran apare modul dorit. 

3. Apăsați și mențineți apăsat butonul MENU pentru a intra în starea de setare, iar pentru a regla cifra 

de setare, apăsați și mențineți apăsate butoanele săgeată pentru a avansa sau a micșora rapid cifra. 

 



CARACTERISTICILE PRODUSULUI 

 

Timp:  

 

1.Intervalul de setare: 

-Ora: 1-12 ore sau 0-23 ore 

-Minute: 00—59 

 

2.PM (seara) este indicată printr-un punct iluminat lângă oră (partea stângă). 

 

Data:  

 

1. Domeniu de setare: Interval de setare:1: 

-Luna: 1-12 

-Day: 1-31 

-Anul: 2000-2099 

 

2.Detaliu de setare: Dacă este inactiv timp de 15 secunde, meniul de setări se va schimbav la modul 

de afișare ales: 

-Dp-1 Afișează data timp de 15 secunde și apoi afișează ora. 

-Dp-2: Afișează data 

-Dp-3: Afișează ora 

 

Alarmă:  

 

A. Când este setată Alarma, se va aprinde un indicator luminos lângă oră (partea dreaptă). 

B. Când sună Alarma, apăsați orice buton pentru a o reduce la tăcere. Dacă Alarma nu este redusă la 

tăcere, aceasta se va opri după 60 de secunde și se va reseta pentru ziua următoare. 

 

Temperatura:  

 

A. La pornire, temperatura curentă este detectată și afișată automat. Unitatea de temperatură 

implicită este 0°C - 50 °C (32°F - 122°F). Temperatura se va actualiza automat la fiecare 60 de 

secunde. 

B. Pentru a comuta la Fahrenheit/Celcium, apăsați butonul săgeată în jos timp de 2 secunde. 

C. Temperatura se va afișa întotdeauna, cu excepția modului de economisire a energiei (ON). 

 

Economie de energie:  

 

Activați/dezactivați funcția de economisire a energiei prin apăsarea butonului "JOS". (ON cu afișajul 

oNSd și OFF afișează --Sd). Apăsați de două ori pentru a comuta starea de așteptare sau de 

economisire a energiei. 

 

Protecție externă de oprire:  

 

În cazul în care alimentarea cu energie electrică este întreruptă, funcția de ceas va păstra timpul, deși 

afișajul LED se va stinge și butoanele nu vor răspunde. Odată ce alimentarea este restabilită, ora va fi 

reluată în mod corespunzător. 



PRECAUȚII DE SIGURANȚĂ:  

 

AVERTISMENT - La utilizarea acestui produs, trebuie respectate întotdeauna precauțiile de bază, 

inclusiv următoarele: 

 

1. Nu utilizați acest aparat în aeronave sau în spitale. 

2. Pentru a reduce riscul de rănire, este necesară o supraveghere atentă atunci când produsul este 

utilizat în apropierea copiilor. 

3. Nu expuneți dispozitivul la umiditate. 

4. Nu utilizați dispozitivul peste puterea nominală de ieșire a acestuia. Supraîncărcarea ieșirii peste 

valoarea nominală poate duce la risc de incendiu sau rănire. 

5. Nu utilizați dispozitivul dacă este deteriorat sau modificat. Dispozitivul deteriorat sau modificat 

poate prezenta un comportament imprevizibil, ceea ce poate duce la incendiu, explozie sau risc de 

rănire. 

6. Nu dezasamblați dispozitivul. Solicitați asistență de la o persoană calificată atunci când este 

necesară o intervenție sau o reparație. Reasamblarea incorectă poate avea ca rezultat riscul de 

incendiu sau de rănire. 

7. Nu expuneți dispozitivul la foc sau la temperaturi excesive. Expunerea la căldură extremă poate 

provoca explozie. 

8. Solicitați ca reparațiile să fie efectuate de o persoană calificată care să folosească numai piese de 

schimb identice pentru a vă asigura că siguranța produsului este menținută. 

9. Acest dispozitiv nu este o jucărie. 

10. Nu supraîncărcați telefonul. Unitatea se poate încălzi în cazul unei utilizări excesive. Scoateți 

Telefonul atunci când este complet încărcat. Nu încărcați niciodată mai mult de 7 ore la un moment 

dat. 

 

AVERTISMENTE 

NU LĂSAȚI LA ÎNDEMÂNA COPIILOR 

Schimbările sau modificările care nu sunt aprobate în mod expres de către partea responsabilă pentru 

conformitate pot anula autoritatea utilizatorului de a utiliza echipamentul. 

FABRICAT ÎN CHINA 

 

INSTRUCȚIUNI PENTRU RECICLARE ȘI ELIMINARE: 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

  

Această etichetă înseamnă că produsul nu poate fi eliminat ca și alte deșeuri menajere pe întreg teritoriul UE. 

Pentru a preveni posibilele daune aduse mediului sau sănătății umane în urma eliminării necontrolate a 

deșeurilor. Reciclați în mod responsabil pentru a promova utilizarea durabilă a resurselor materiale. Dacă doriți 

să returnați un dispozitiv uzat, utilizați sistemul de depunere și colectare sau contactați comerciantul de la care 

ați cumpărat produsul. Retailerul poate accepta produsul pentru o reciclare sigură din punct de vedere ecologic. 

O declarație a producătorului care să ateste că produsul respectă cerințele directivelor UE aplicabile. 

 



BG: WICLOCK - РЪКОВОДСТВО ЗА ПОТРЕБИТЕЛЯ 

 

1. ВКЛЮЧВАНЕ/ИЗКЛЮЧВАНЕ 

2. +VOL/NEXT 

3. MENU 

4. -VOL/PREVIOUS 

5. Micro USB вход 

6. Показване на времето 

7. Индикация на температурата 

8. Подложка за безжично зареждане 

9. Нулиране 

 

КАКВО Е ВКЛЮЧЕНО В КОМПЛЕКТА:  

 

1 x Часовник за безжично зареждане 

1 x кабел за зареждане от USB към Micro-USB 

1 x ръководство за употреба 

  

ТЕХНИЧЕСКИ СПЕЦИФИКАЦИИ:  

 

Входна мощност: 5V/1,5A 

Безжичен изход: 5V/1A 5W 

  

ИНСТРУКЦИИ:  

 

1. Натиснете бутона за включване/изключване. След загряване на LED екрана ще се покажат 

времето и температурата. Натиснете кратко бутона ON/OFF, за да регулирате яркостта на 

дисплея. Налични са 4 нива на яркост. 

2. Натиснете бутона MENU, за да изберете желания режим (Time/Date/A1/A2/A3). За да 

изберете режим, натиснете продължително бутона MENU, когато желаният режим се появи на 

екрана. 

3. Натиснете и задръжте бутона MENU, за да влезете в състояние на настройка, а за да 

регулирате цифрата на настройката, натиснете и задръжте бутоните със стрелки, за да 

придвижите или намалите бързо цифрата. 



ХАРАКТЕРИСТИКИ НА ПРОДУКТА 

 

Време:  

 

1. Диапазон на настройка: 

-Час: 1-12 часа или 0-23 часа 

-Минута: 00-59 

2. PM (вечер) се обозначава чрез светеща точка до часа (от лявата страна). 

 

Дата:  

 

1. Диапазон на настройка: 

-Месец: 1-12 

-Ден: 1-31 

-Година: 2000-2099 

 

2. Подробности за настройката: Ако е в покой в продължение на 15 секунди, менюто с 

настройки ще се промениv на избрания режим на дисплея: 

-Dp-1 Показва датата за 15 секунди и след това показва времето 

-Dp-2: Показва датата 

-Dp-3: Показва часа 

 

Аларма:  

 

A. Когато е зададена аларма, до часа ще светне индикаторна лампичка (от дясната страна). 

B. Когато се включи алармата, натиснете който и да е бутон, за да я заглушите. Ако Алармата не 

бъде заглушена, тя ще се изключи след 60 секунди и ще се нулира за следващия ден. 

 

Температура:  

 

А. При стартиране текущата температура се определя автоматично и се показва на дисплея. 

Единицата за температура по подразбиране е 0°C - 50°C (32°F - 122°F). Температурата се 

актуализира автоматично на всеки 60 секунди. 

B. За да превключите на Фаренхайт/Целций, натиснете бутона със стрелка надолу за 2 секунди. 

C. Температурата винаги ще се показва на дисплея, с изключение на режима за пестене на 

енергия (ON). 

 

Power-saving:  

 

Включете/изключете функцията за пестене на енергия, като натиснете бутона "надолу". 

(Включено с показване на дисплея oNSd и изключено показва --Sd). Натиснете два пъти, за да 

превключите състоянието на готовност или пестене на енергия. 

 

Защита от външно изключване на захранването:  

 

Ако захранването е прекъснато, функцията за часовник ще запази времето, въпреки че LED 

дисплеят ще се изключи и бутоните няма да реагират. След като захранването се възстанови, 

времето ще се възстанови по подходящ начин. 



ПРЕДПАЗНИ МЕРКИ:  

 

ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЕ-При използването на този продукт винаги трябва да се спазват основните 

предпазни мерки, включително следните: 

 

1. Не използвайте в самолет или в болница. 

2. За да се намали рискът от нараняване, е необходим строг надзор, когато продуктът се 

използва в близост до деца. 

3. Не излагайте устройството на въздействието на влага. 

4. Не използвайте устройството при превишаване на номиналната му мощност. Претоварването 

на изходите над номиналната стойност може да доведе до риск от пожар или нараняване. 

5. Не използвайте устройството, ако е повредено или модифицирано. Повреденото или 

модифицирано устройство може да прояви непредсказуемо поведение, което да доведе до 

пожар, експлозия или риск от нараняване. 

6. Не разглобявайте устройството. Потърсете помощ от квалифицирано сервизно лице, когато е 

необходимо обслужване или ремонт. Неправилното повторно сглобяване може да доведе до 

риск от пожар или нараняване. 

7. Не излагайте устройството на огън или прекомерна температура. Излагането на екстремна 

топлина може да доведе до експлозия. 

8. Възложете сервизното обслужване на квалифициран сервизен специалист, като използвате 

само идентични резервни части, за да се гарантира запазването на безопасността на продукта. 

9. Това устройство не е играчка. 

10. Не презареждайте телефона. Устройството може да се нагрее при прекомерна употреба. 

Извадете телефона, когато е напълно зареден. Никога не зареждайте телефона за повече от 7 

часа наведнъж. 

 

ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЯ 

ДА СЕ ПАЗИ НА МЯСТО, НЕДОСТЪПНО ЗА ДЕЦА 

Промените или модификациите, които не са изрично одобрени от страната, отговорна за 

съответствието, могат да доведат до загуба на правото на потребителя да работи с 

оборудването. 

ПРОИЗВЕДЕНО В КИТАЙ 

 

УКАЗАНИЯ ЗА РЕЦИКЛИРАНЕ И ИЗХВЪРЛЯНЕ: 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

  

Тази етикетка означава, че продуктът не може да се изхвърли като обикновен битов отпад в цялата ЕС. За 

предотвратяване на възможни вреди за околната среда или човешкото здраве от неконтролирано 

изхвърляне на отпадъци. Рециклирайте отговорно, за да се подпомогне устойчивата употреба на 

материални ресурси. Ако искате да върнете употребявано устройство, използвайте системата за 

събиране и събиране или се свържете с търговеца, от когото сте закупили продукта. Търговецът може да 

приеме продукта за екологично безопасно рециклиране. 

Декларация от производителя, че продуктът отговаря на изискванията на съответните директиви на ЕС. 

 



LV: WICLOCK - LIETOTĀJA ROKASGRĀMATA 

 

1. ON/OFF 

2. +VOL/NEXT 

3. MENU 

4. -VOL/PREVIOUS 

5. Micro USB ieeja 

6. Laika displejs 

7. Temperatūras displejs 

8. Bezvadu uzlādes paliktnis 

9. Atiestatīt 

 

KAS IEKĻAUTS KOMPLEKTĀCIJĀ:  

 

1 x bezvadu lādētāja pulkstenis 

1 x USB-uz Micro-USB uzlādes kabelis 

1 x lietošanas pamācība 

  

TEHNISKĀS SPECIFIKĀCIJAS:  

 

Ieejas jauda: 5V/1,5A 

Bezvadu izeja: 5V/1A 5W 

  

INSTRUKCIJAS:  

 

1. Nospiediet ieslēgšanas/izslēgšanas pogu. Pēc iesildīšanās LED ekrānā tiks parādīts laiks un 

temperatūra. Īsi nospiediet ieslēgšanas/izslēgšanas pogu, lai regulētu displeja spilgtumu. Ir pieejami 4 

spilgtuma līmeņi. 

2. Nospiediet MENU pogu, lai izvēlētos vēlamo režīmu (Time/Date/A1/A2/A3). Lai izvēlētos režīmu, 

ilgi nospiediet MENU pogu, kad ekrānā parādās vēlamais režīms. 

3. Nospiediet un turiet nospiestu MENU pogu, lai pārietu iestatīšanas stāvoklī, un, lai pielāgotu 

iestatījuma ciparu, nospiediet un turiet bulttaustiņus, lai strauji virzītu uz priekšu vai samazinātu 

ciparu. 



 

PRODUKTA FUNKCIJAS 

 

Laiks:  

 

1. Iestatīšanas diapazons: 

-Stunda: 1-12 stundas vai 0-23 stundas. 

-Minūtes: 00-59 

 

2. PM (vakars) ir norādīts ar apgaismotu punktu blakus laikam (kreisajā pusē). 

 

Datums:  

 

1.Iestatīšanas diapazons: 

-Mēnesis: 1-12 

-Diena: 1-31 

-Gads: 2000-2099 

 

2.Iestatīšanas dati: Ja 15 sekundes nav darbināts, iestatījumu izvēlne mainīsiesv uz izvēlēto displeja 

režīmu: 

-Dp-1 Uz 15 sekundēm tiek parādīts datums un pēc tam tiek parādīts laiks. 

-Dp-2: parāda datumu. 

-Dp-3: parāda laiku. 

 

Trauksmes signāls:  

 

A. Ja ir iestatīts Alarm, blakus laikam (labajā pusē) iedegas indikators. 

B. Kad atskan trauksmes signāls, nospiediet jebkuru pogu, lai to izslēgtu. Ja Alarm nav izslēgts, pēc 60 

sekundēm tas izslēgsies un tiks atiestatīts nākamajai dienai. 

 

Temperatūra:  

 

A. Palaišanas laikā automātiski tiek noteikta un parādīta pašreizējā temperatūra. Noklusējuma 

temperatūras mērvienība ir 0 °C - 50 °C (32°F - 122°F). Temperatūra tiek automātiski atjaunināta ik 

pēc 60 sekundēm. 

B. Lai pārslēgtos uz Fārenheita/Celcija mērvienību, nospiediet bulttaustiņu uz leju 2 sekundes. 

C. Temperatūra tiks rādīta vienmēr, izņemot enerģijas taupīšanas režīmu (ON). 

 

Enerģijas taupīšanas režīms:  

 

Ieslēdziet/izslēdziet enerģijas taupīšanas funkciju, nospiežot pogu "DOWN" (uz leju). (ON ar displeju 

oNSd un OFF rāda --Sd). Nospiediet divas reizes, lai pārslēgtu gaidīšanas vai enerģijas taupīšanas 

statusu. 

 

Ārējā izslēgšanas aizsardzība:  

 

Ja tiek pārtraukta strāvas padeve, pulksteņa funkcija saglabās laiku, lai gan LED displejs izslēgsies un 

pogas nereaģēs. Pēc barošanas atjaunošanas laika rādīšana tiks atjaunota atbilstoši. 



DROŠĪBAS PASĀKUMI:  

 

Brīdinājums - lietojot šo izstrādājumu, vienmēr jāievēro galvenie piesardzības pasākumi, tostarp šādi: 

 

1. Nelietojiet lidmašīnā vai slimnīcā. 

2. Lai samazinātu traumu risku, ir nepieciešama rūpīga uzraudzība, ja izstrādājumu lieto bērnu 

tuvumā. 

3. Nepakļaujiet ierīci jebkādam mitrumam. 

4. Neizmantojiet ierīci, pārsniedzot tās nominālo jaudu. Ja izejas jauda ir pārslogota virs 

nominālvērtības, var rasties ugunsgrēka vai traumu risks. 

5. Nelietojiet ierīci, ja tā ir bojāta vai pārveidota. Bojāta vai pārveidota ierīce var uzrādīt 

neprognozējamu uzvedību, kā rezultātā var rasties ugunsgrēks, sprādziens vai traumu risks. 

6. Nedemontējiet ierīci. Ja nepieciešama apkope vai remonts, vērsieties pēc palīdzības pie kvalificēta 

servisa speciālista. Nepareiza atkārtota montāža var izraisīt ugunsgrēka vai traumu risku. 

7. Nepakļaujiet ierīci uguns vai pārmērīgas temperatūras iedarbībai. Ārkārtīga karstuma iedarbība var 

izraisīt sprādzienu. 

8. Lai nodrošinātu izstrādājuma drošību, uzticiet apkopes darbus kvalificētam remontstrādniekam, 

izmantojot tikai identiskas rezerves daļas. 

9. Šī ierīce nav rotaļlieta. 

10. Nepārlādējiet tālruni. Pārmērīgas lietošanas gadījumā ierīce var sakarst. Izņemiet Tālruni, kad tas 

ir pilnībā uzlādēts. Nekad neuzlādējiet tālruni ilgāk par 7 stundām vienlaicīgi. 

 

BRĪDINĀJUMI 

GLABĀT BĒRNIEM NEPIEEJAMĀ VIETĀ 

Izmaiņas vai modifikācijas, ko nav skaidri apstiprinājusi par atbilstību atbildīgā puse, var anulēt 

lietotāja tiesības lietot iekārtu. 

RAŽOTS ĶĪNĀ 

 

INSTRUKCIJAS PAR PĀRSTRĀDI UN IZMETIENU: 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

  

Šī etiķete nozīmē, ka produkts nedrīkst tikt izmesti kā parasts sadzīves atkritums visā ES. Lai novērstu 

iespējamos kaitējumus vides vai cilvēku veselībai no nekontrolētas atkritumu izgāšanas. Pārstrādājiet atbildīgi, 

lai veicinātu materiālu resursu ilgtspējīgu izmantošanu. Ja vēlaties atgriezt lietoto ierīci, izmantojiet atdevi un 

kolekcijas sistēmu vai sazinieties ar mazumtirgotāju, no kura iegādājāties produktu. Mazumtirgotājs var pieņemt 

produktu ekoloģiski drošai pārstrādei. 

Ražotāja deklarācija, ka produkts atbilst attiecīgajām ES direktīvām. 

 



LT: WICLOCK - NAUDOTOJO VADOVAS 

 

1. ĮJUNGIMAS / IŠJUNGIMAS 

2. +VOL/NEXT 

3. MENU 

4. -VOL/PREVIOUS 

5. Micro USB įvestis 

6. Laiko rodymas 

7. Temperatūros rodymas 

8. Belaidžio įkrovimo padas 

9. Iš naujo nustatyti 

 

KAS ĮEINA Į KOMPLEKTĄ:  

 

1 x belaidis įkroviklis Laikrodis 

1 x įkrovimo laidas iš USB į Micro-USB 

1 x naudojimo instrukcija 

  

TECHNINĖS SPECIFIKACIJOS:  

 

Įvesties galia: 5V/1,5A 

Belaidžio ryšio išvestis: 5V/1A 5W 

  

INSTRUKCIJOS:  

 

1. Paspauskite įjungimo / išjungimo mygtuką. Įšilus LED ekrane bus rodomas laikas ir temperatūra. 

Trumpai paspauskite įjungimo / išjungimo mygtuką, kad sureguliuotumėte ekrano ryškumą. Galimi 4 

ryškumo lygiai. 

2. Paspauskite MENU mygtuką, kad pasirinktumėte norimą režimą (Time/Date/A1/A2/A3). Norėdami 

pasirinkti režimą, ilgai spauskite MENU mygtuką, kai ekrane pasirodys norimas režimas. 

3. Paspauskite ir palaikykite MENU mygtuką, kad pereitumėte į nustatymo būseną, o norėdami 

sureguliuoti nustatymo skaitmenį, paspauskite ir palaikykite rodyklių mygtukus, kad sparčiai 

paankstintumėte arba sumažintumėte skaitmenį. 



GAMINIO SAVYBĖS 

 

Laikas:  

 

1. Nustatymo diapazonas: 

-Valanda: 1-12 val. arba 0-23 val. 

-Minutės: 00-59 

2. PM (vakaras) rodomas šviečiančiu tašku šalia laiko (kairėje pusėje). 

 

Data:  

 

1. Nustatymo diapazonas: 1. Nustatymo diapazonas: 

-Mėnuo: 1-12 

-Diena: 1-31 

-Metai: 2000-2099 

 

2. Nustatymo detalė: Jei 15 sekundžių neveiksite, nustatymų meniu pasikeisv į pasirinktą rodymo 

režimą: 

-Dp-1 15 sekundžių rodoma data, o tada rodomas laikas. 

-Dp-2: rodo datą 

-Dp-3: rodo laiką 

 

Alarm:  

 

A. Kai nustatomas žadintuvas, šalia laiko (dešinėje pusėje) įsižiebia indikatoriaus lemputė. 

B. Kai pasigirsta signalas Alarm, paspauskite bet kurį mygtuką, kad nutildytumėte. Jei Alarm'as 

nenuslopintas, po 60 sekundžių jis išsijungs ir bus iš naujo nustatytas kitai dienai. 

 

Temperatūra:  

 

A. Įjungimo metu automatiškai nustatoma ir rodoma esama temperatūra. Numatytasis temperatūros 

matavimo vienetas yra 0 °C - 50 °C (32 °F - 122 °F). Temperatūra automatiškai atnaujinama kas 60 

sekundžių. 

B. Norėdami perjungti į Farenheito / Celsijaus, 2 sekundes spauskite rodyklės žemyn mygtuką. 

C. Temperatūra bus rodoma visada, išskyrus energijos taupymo režimą (ON). 

 

Energijos taupymo režimas:  

 

Įjunkite / išjunkite energijos taupymo funkciją paspausdami mygtuką "DOWN" (žemyn). (Įjungta, kai 

ekrane rodoma oNSd, o išjungta rodo --Sd). Paspauskite du kartus, kad perjungtumėte budėjimo arba 

energijos taupymo būseną. 

 

Apsauga nuo išorinio maitinimo išjungimo:  

 

Jei nutrūksta maitinimas, laikrodžio funkcija išlaikys laiką, nors LED ekranas išsijungs, o mygtukai 

nereaguos. Atnaujinus maitinimą, laikas bus rodomas tinkamai. 

 

 



SAUGOS PRIEMONĖS:  

 

ĮSPĖJIMAS Naudojant šį gaminį, visada reikia laikytis pagrindinių atsargumo priemonių, įskaitant šias: 

 

1. Nenaudokite orlaivyje arba ligoninėje. 

2. Siekiant sumažinti susižalojimo riziką, būtina atidžiai prižiūrėti, kai gaminys naudojamas šalia vaikų. 

3. Nelaikykite prietaiso drėgmėje. 

4. Nenaudokite prietaiso viršydami jo vardinę galią. Dėl viršijančios vardinę galią išvesties perkrovos 

gali kilti gaisro arba sužalojimo pavojus. 

5. Nenaudokite prietaiso, jei jis yra pažeistas ar modifikuotas. Pažeistas ar modifikuotas prietaisas gali 

pasižymėti nenuspėjamu elgesiu, dėl kurio gali kilti gaisras, sprogimas ar susižalojimo pavojus. 

6. Neišardykite prietaiso. Prireikus atlikti techninę priežiūrą ar remontą, kreipkitės pagalbos į 

kvalifikuotą techninės priežiūros specialistą. Dėl neteisingo surinkimo iš naujo gali kilti gaisro arba 

sužalojimo pavojus. 

7. Nelaikykite prietaiso ugnyje ar per aukštoje temperatūroje. Veikiant dideliam karščiui gali įvykti 

sprogimas. 

8. Kad būtų užtikrinta gaminio sauga, techninę priežiūrą turi atlikti kvalifikuotas remonto specialistas, 

naudodamas tik identiškas atsargines dalis. 

9. Šis prietaisas nėra žaislas. 

10. Neperkraukite telefono. Naudojant prietaisą per daug, jis gali įkaisti. Išimkite Telefoną, kai jis 

visiškai įkrautas. Niekada neįkraukite vienu metu ilgiau nei 7 valandas. 

 

ĮSPĖJIMAI 

LAIKYTI VAIKAMS NEPASIEKIAMOJE VIETOJE 

Pakeitimai ar modifikacijos, kurių aiškiai nepatvirtino už atitiktį atsakinga šalis, gali panaikinti 

naudotojo teisę naudoti įrangą. 

PAGAMINTA KINIJOJE 

 

INSTRUKCIJOS DĖL PERDIRBIMO IR IŠMETIMO: 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

  

Ši žymė reiškia, kad produktas negali būti išmestas kaip įprastos namų ūkio atliekos visoje ES. Norint išvengti 

galimų žalos aplinkai ar žmonių sveikatai dėl nekontroliuojamo atliekų šalinimo. Perdirbkite atsakingai skatinant 

tvarų medžiagų išteklių naudojimą. Norėdami grąžinti naudotą įrenginį, naudokite atidavimo ir rinkimo sistemą 

arba susisiekite su pardavėju, iš kurio įsigijote produktą. Pardavėjas gali priimti produktą aplinkai saugiam 

perdirbimui. 

Gamintojo deklaracija, kad produktas atitinka taikomus ES direktyvų reikalavimus. 

 



EE: WICLOCK – KASUTUSJUHEND 

 

 

1. ON/OFF 

2. +VOL/NEXT 

3. MENU 

4. -VOL/PREVIOUS 

5. Micro USB sisend 

6. Aja kuvamine 

7. Temperatuurinäidik 

8. Traadita laadimisalus 

9. Reset 

 

MIS ON KAASAS:  

 

1 x juhtmeta laadimiskell 

1 x USB-mikro-USB laadimiskaabel 

1 x kasutusjuhend 

  

TEHNILISED SPETSIFIKATSIOONID:  

 

Sisendvõimsus: 5V/1.5A 

Juhtmevaba väljund: 5V/1A 5W 

  

JUHENDID:  

 

1. Vajutage nuppu ON/OFF. LED-ekraan näitab pärast soojendamist aega ja temperatuuri. Vajutage 

lühidalt nuppu ON/OFF, et reguleerida ekraani heledust. Saadaval on 4 heleduse taset. 

2. Vajutage nuppu MENU, et valida soovitud režiim (aeg/kuupäev/A1/A2/A3). Režiimi valimiseks 

vajutage pikalt nuppu MENU, kui soovitud režiim ilmub ekraanile. 

3. Vajutage ja hoidke all nuppu MENU, et siseneda seadistamise olekusse, ning seadistusnumbri 

reguleerimiseks vajutage ja hoidke all noolenuppe, et numbrit kiiresti suurendada või vähendada. 



TOOTE OMADUSED 

 

Kellaaeg:  

 

1.Seadistusvahemik: 

-Tund: 1-12 tundi või 0-23 tundi. 

-minut: 00—59 

 

2.PM (õhtu) on näidatud valgustatud punktiga kellaaja kõrval (vasakul). 

 

Kuupäev:  

 

1.Seadistusvahemik: 

-Kuu: 1-12 

-Päev: 1-31 

-Aasta: 2000-2099 

 

2.Seadistuse üksikasjad: Kui seade on 15 sekundit kasutuseta, muutub seadete menüüev valitud 

kuvarežiimile: 

-Dp-1 Kuvab kuupäeva 15 sekundiks ja seejärel kuvab kellaaega. 

-Dp-2: kuvab kuupäeva. 

-Dp-3: kuvab kellaaega. 

 

Alarm:  

 

A. Kui alarm on seadistatud, süttib aja kõrval (paremal pool) märgutuli. 

B. Kui häire kõlab, vajutage vaigistamiseks ükskõik millist nuppu. Kui Alarm ei ole vaigistatud, lülitub 

see 60 sekundi pärast välja ja lähtestub järgmisel päeval. 

 

Temperatuur: 

  

A. Käivitamisel tuvastatakse ja kuvatakse automaatselt praegune temperatuur. Vaikimisi on 

temperatuuriühik 0 °C - 50 °C (32°F - 122°F). Temperatuur ajakohastub automaatselt iga 60 sekundi 

järel. 

B. Fahrenheiti/tseltsiumile üleminekuks vajutage 2 sekundit allapoole noolenuppu. 

C. Temperatuur kuvatakse alati, välja arvatud energiasäästurežiimil (ON). 

 

Energiasäästurežiim:  

 

Lülitage energiasäästufunktsioon sisse/välja, vajutades nuppu "DOWN". (ON koos ekraaniga oNSd ja 

OFF näitab --Sd). Vajutage kaks korda, et lülitada ooterežiimi või energiasäästu olekut. 

 

Väline väljalülituskaitse:  

 

Kui toiteallikas katkeb, säilitab kellafunktsioon aega, kuigi LED-ekraan lülitub välja ja nupud ei 

reageeri. Kui toide taastub, jätkub aeg nõuetekohaselt. 

 

 



OHUTUSABINÕUD:  

 

HOIATUS - Selle toote kasutamisel tuleb alati järgida põhilisi ettevaatusabinõusid, sealhulgas järgmisi: 

 

1. Ärge kasutage seadet lennukis ega haiglas. 

2. Vigastusohu vähendamiseks on vajalik hoolikas järelevalve, kui toodet kasutatakse laste läheduses. 

3. Ärge pange seadet kokku niiskusega. 

4. Ärge kasutage seadet üle selle nimivõimsuse. Nimiväärtusest suuremate väljundite ülekoormamine 

võib põhjustada tulekahju- või vigastusohtu. 

5. Ärge kasutage seadet, kui see on kahjustatud või muudetud. Kahjustatud või modifitseeritud seade 

võib ilmutada ettearvamatut käitumist, mille tagajärjel võib tekkida tulekahju, plahvatus või 

vigastuste oht. 

6. Ärge võtke seadet lahti. Kui on vaja hooldust või remonti, pöörduge kvalifitseeritud teenindaja 

poole. Ebaõige kokkupanek võib põhjustada tulekahju- või vigastusohtu. 

7. Ärge puutuge seadet kokku tulega ega liigse temperatuuriga. Kokkupuude äärmise kuumusega võib 

põhjustada plahvatuse. 

8. Laske hooldustöid teha kvalifitseeritud remonditöötajal, kasutades ainult identseid varuosasid, et 

tagada toote ohutuse säilimine. 

9. See seade ei ole mänguasi. 

10. Ärge laadige telefoni üle. Seade võib liigsel kasutamisel kuumeneda. Eemaldage Telefon, kui see 

on täielikult laetud. Ärge kunagi laadige seadet kauem kui 7 tundi korraga. 

 

HOIATUSED 

HOIDA LASTELE KÄTTESAAMATUS KOHAS 

Muudatused või modifikatsioonid, mida nõuetele vastavuse eest vastutav isik ei ole selgesõnaliselt 

heaks kiitnud, võivad tühistada kasutaja volitused seadmekasutamiseks . 

VALMISTATUD KINAS 

 

JUHISED RINGLUSSEVÕTU JA KÕRVALDAMISE KOHTA: 

 

 
 

 

 

 

  

See märgis tähendab, et toodet ei tohi kogu ELis kõrvaldada muude olmejäätmetena. Et vältida võimalikku 

kahju keskkonnale või inimeste tervisele kontrollimatust jäätmete kõrvaldamisest. Taaskasutage 

vastutustundlikult, et edendada materiaalsete ressursside säästvat kasutamist. Kui soovite kasutatud seadme 

tagastada, kasutage äraviimis- ja kogumissüsteemi või võtke ühendust jaemüüjaga, kellelt te toote ostsite. 

Jaemüüja võib toote vastu võtta keskkonnasõbralikuks ringlussevõtuks. 

Tootja deklaratsioon selle kohta, et toode vastab kohaldatavate ELi direktiivide nõuetele. 

 



GR: WICLOCK - ΕΓΧΕΙΡΊΔΙΟ ΧΡΉΣΗΣ 

 
 

1. ON/OFF 

2. +VOL/NEXT 

3. MENU 

4. -VOL/PREVIOUS 

5. Είσοδος Micro USB 

6. Εμφάνιση ώρας 

7. Ένδειξη θερμοκρασίας 

8. Ασύρματη φόρτιση 

9. Επαναφορά 

 

ΤΙ ΠΕΡΙΛΑΜΒΆΝΕΤΑΙ:  

 

1 x Ρολόι ασύρματου φορτιστή 

1 x Καλώδιο φόρτισης USB σε Micro-USB 

1 x Εγχειρίδιο οδηγιών 

  

ΤΕΧΝΙΚΈΣ ΠΡΟΔΙΑΓΡΑΦΈΣ:  

 

Ισχύς εισόδου: 5V/1.5A 

Ασύρματη έξοδος: 5V/1A 5W 

 

ΟΔΗΓΙΕΣ:  

 

1. Πατήστε το κουμπί ON/OFF. Η οθόνη LED θα εμφανίσει την ώρα και τη θερμοκρασία μετά την 

προθέρμανση. Πατήστε σύντομα το κουμπί ON/OFF για να ρυθμίσετε τη φωτεινότητα της οθόνης. 

Υπάρχουν διαθέσιμα 4 επίπεδα φωτεινότητας. 

2. Πατήστε το κουμπί MENU για να επιλέξετε την επιθυμητή λειτουργία 

(Ώρα/Ημερομηνία/Α1/Α2/Α3). Για να επιλέξετε μια λειτουργία, πατήστε παρατεταμένα το κουμπί 

MENU όταν η επιθυμητή λειτουργία εμφανιστεί στην οθόνη. 



3. Πατήστε παρατεταμένα το κουμπί MENU για να εισέλθετε στην κατάσταση ρύθμισης και για να 

ρυθμίσετε το ψηφίο ρύθμισης, πατήστε παρατεταμένα τα κουμπιά βέλους για να προχωρήσετε ή να 

μειώσετε γρήγορα το ψηφίο. 

 

ΧΑΡΑΚΤΗΡΙΣΤΙΚΆ ΤΟΥ ΠΡΟΪΌΝΤΟΣ 

 

Ώρα:  

 

1. Εύρος ρύθμισης: 

-ώρα: 1-12 ώρες ή 0-23 ώρες 

-Λεπτό: 00—59 

 

2. PM (βράδυ) υποδεικνύεται από μια φωτεινή κουκκίδα δίπλα στην ώρα (αριστερή πλευρά). 

 

Ημερομηνία:  

 

1. Εύρος ρύθμισης: 

-Μήνας: 1-12 

-Ημέρα: 1-31 

-Έτος: 2000-2099 

 

2. Λεπτομέρειες ρύθμισης: Εάν παραμείνετε σε αδράνεια για 15 δευτερόλεπτα, το μενού ρυθμίσεων 

θα αλλάξειev στην επιλεγμένη λειτουργία απεικόνισης: 

-Dp-1 Εμφανίζει την ημερομηνία για 15 δευτερόλεπτα και στη συνέχεια εμφανίζει την ώρα 

-Dp-2: Εμφανίζει την ημερομηνία. 

-Dp-3: Εμφανίζει την ώρα 

 

Συναγερμός:  

 

A. Όταν έχει ρυθμιστεί ο συναγερμός, θα ανάψει μια ενδεικτική λυχνία δίπλα στην ώρα (δεξιά 

πλευρά). 

B. Όταν ηχεί ο συναγερμός, πατήστε οποιοδήποτε κουμπί για να σιγήσει. Εάν ο συναγερμός δεν 

σιγήσει, θα απενεργοποιηθεί μετά από 60 δευτερόλεπτα και θα επανέλθει για την επόμενη ημέρα. 

 

Θερμοκρασία:  

 

A. Κατά την εκκίνηση, η τρέχουσα θερμοκρασία ανιχνεύεται και εμφανίζεται αυτόματα. Η 

προεπιλεγμένη μονάδα θερμοκρασίας είναι 0 °C - 50 °C (32°F - 122°F). Η θερμοκρασία ενημερώνεται 

αυτόματα κάθε 60 δευτερόλεπτα. 

B. Για να μεταβείτε σε Fahrenheit/Celcium, πατήστε το κουμπί με το κάτω βέλος για 2 δευτερόλεπτα. 

C. Η θερμοκρασία θα εμφανίζεται πάντα εκτός από τη λειτουργία εξοικονόμησης ενέργειας (ON). 

 

Εξοικονόμηση ενέργειας:  

 

Ενεργοποιήστε/απενεργοποιήστε τη λειτουργία εξοικονόμησης ενέργειας πατώντας το κουμπί 

"ΚΑΤΩ". (ON με την ένδειξη oNSd και OFF δείχνει --Sd). Πατήστε δύο φορές για να αλλάξετε την 

κατάσταση αναμονής ή την κατάσταση εξοικονόμησης ενέργειας. 

 



Προστασία από εξωτερική απενεργοποίηση:  

 

Εάν διακοπεί η παροχή ρεύματος, η λειτουργία ρολογιού θα διατηρεί την ώρα αν και η οθόνη LED 

θα σβήσει και τα κουμπιά δεν θα ανταποκρίνονται. Μόλις αποκατασταθεί η τροφοδοσία, η ώρα θα 

επανέλθει κατάλληλα. 

 

ΠΡΟΦΥΛΆΞΕΙΣ ΑΣΦΑΛΕΊΑΣ:  

 

ΠΡΟΕΙΔΟΠΟΙΗΣΗ-Όταν χρησιμοποιείτε αυτό το προϊόν, θα πρέπει πάντα να ακολουθούνται οι 

βασικές προφυλάξεις, συμπεριλαμβανομένων των ακόλουθων: 

 

1. Μην το χρησιμοποιείτε σε αεροσκάφος ή σε νοσοκομείο. 

2. Για να μειωθεί ο κίνδυνος τραυματισμού, απαιτείται στενή επίβλεψη όταν το προϊόν 

χρησιμοποιείται κοντά σε παιδιά. 

3. Μην εκθέτετε τη συσκευή σε υγρασία. 

4. Μην χρησιμοποιείτε τη συσκευή με υπέρβαση της ονομαστικής της ισχύος. Η υπερφόρτωση των 

εξόδων πάνω από την ονομαστική τιμή μπορεί να οδηγήσει σε κίνδυνο πυρκαγιάς ή τραυματισμού. 

5. Μην χρησιμοποιείτε τη συσκευή εάν έχει υποστεί ζημιά ή έχει τροποποιηθεί. Η κατεστραμμένη ή 

τροποποιημένη συσκευή μπορεί να παρουσιάσει απρόβλεπτη συμπεριφορά με αποτέλεσμα 

πυρκαγιά, έκρηξη ή κίνδυνο τραυματισμού. 

6. Μην αποσυναρμολογείτε τη συσκευή. Ζητήστε τη βοήθεια ειδικευμένου ατόμου σέρβις όταν 

απαιτείται σέρβις ή επισκευή. Η λανθασμένη επανασυναρμολόγηση μπορεί να οδηγήσει σε κίνδυνο 

πυρκαγιάς ή τραυματισμού. 

7. Μην εκθέτετε τη συσκευή σε φωτιά ή υπερβολική θερμοκρασία. Η έκθεση σε υπερβολική 

θερμότητα μπορεί να προκαλέσει έκρηξη. 

8. Να αναθέτετε τη συντήρηση σε ειδικευμένο προσωπικό επισκευών, χρησιμοποιώντας μόνο 

πανομοιότυπα ανταλλακτικά, ώστε να διασφαλίζεται η διατήρηση της ασφάλειας του προϊόντος. 

9. Αυτή η συσκευή δεν είναι παιχνίδι. 

10. Μην υπερφορτίζετε το τηλέφωνο. Η συσκευή μπορεί να ζεσταθεί με υπερβολική χρήση. 

Αφαιρέστε το τηλέφωνο όταν είναι πλήρως φορτισμένο. Μην φορτίζετε ποτέ για περισσότερες από 

7 ώρες τη φορά. 

 

ΠΡΟΕΙΔΟΠΟΙΗΣΕΙΣ 

ΚΡΑΤΉΣΤΕ ΤΟ ΜΑΚΡΙΆ ΑΠΌ ΠΑΙΔΙΆ 

Αλλαγές ή τροποποιήσεις που δεν έχουν εγκριθεί ρητά από τον υπεύθυνο για τη συμμόρφωση 

ενδέχεται να ακυρώσουν την εξουσιοδότηση του χρήστη να λειτουργεί τον εξοπλισμό. 

ΚΑΤΑΣΚΕΥΗ ΣΤΗΝ ΚΙΝΑ 

 

ΟΔΗΓΙΕΣ ΓΙΑ ΑΝΑΚΥΚΛΩΣΗ ΚΑΙ ΑΠΟΡΡΙΨΗ: 

 

 

 
 

 

 

Αυτή η ετικέτα σημαίνει ότι το προϊόν δεν πρέπει να απορρίπτεται ως συνηθισμένα οικιακά απορρίμματα σε 

ολόκληρη την ΕΕ. Για την πρόληψη πιθανών ζημιών στο περιβάλλον ή την ανθρώπινη υγεία από μη 

ελεγχόμενη απόρριψη αποβλήτων. Ανακυκλώστε υπεύθυνα για την προώθηση της βιώσιμης χρήσης των 

υλικών πόρων. Εάν θέλετε να επιστρέψετε ένα χρησιμοποιημένο προϊόν, χρησιμοποιήστε το σύστημα 

παράδοσης και συλλογής ή επικοινωνήστε με τον λιανοπωλητή από τον οποίο αγοράσατε το προϊόν. Ο 

λιανοπωλητής μπορεί να δεχτεί το προϊόν για οικολογική ανακύκλωση. 

Δήλωση του κατασκευαστή ότι το προϊόν συμμορφώνεται με τις απαιτήσεις των ισχύουσων οδηγιών της ΕΕ. 

 


